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When to watch from 4«2,
Channel 3-2 — December 2016

After You’'ve Gone — Saturdays, 8:00 p.m. (10th, 17th oly)
American Woodshop — Saturdays, 6:30 a.m.;
Thursdays, 11:00 a.m.
America’s Heartland — Saturdays, 6:30 p.m. (except 3rd)
America’s Test Kitchen — Saturdays, 7:30 a.m.;
Mondays, 11:30 a.m.
Antiques Roadshow — Mondays, 7:00 p.m./8:00 p.m.
(no 8:00 p.m. play on 19th, 25th)/11:00 p.m.; Sundays, 7:00 a.m.
Ask This Old House — Saturdays, 4:00 p.m.
Austin City Limits — Saturdays, 9:00 p.m.
(except 3rd; 9:30 p.m. on 31st) /12:00 midnight
Barbecue University — Thursdays, 11:30 a.m
BBC World News — Weekdays, 6:30 a.m./4:30 p.m.
Beads, Baubles and Jewels — Mondays, 12:30 p.m.
Beauty of Oil Painting — Fridays, 12:30 p.m;
Saturdays,12:00 noon (except 3rd)
Body Electric — Weekdays, 5:30 a.m.
Charlie Rose — Tuesday — Thursday, 11:00 p.m.
Charlie Rose-The Week — Fridays, 8:30 p.m. (except 2nd);
Mondays, 5:00 p.m.
Classic Art Showcase —
Sunday-Saturday, 1:00 a.m.— 5:00 a.m.
Classic Gospel — Sundays, 8:00 a.m./4:00 p.m.
Classical Stretch — Weekdays, 6:00 a.m.
Closer to Truth — Sundays, 2:00 p.m. (except 4th)
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack — Fridays, 7:30 p.m.
Craftsman’s Legacy — Saturdays, 3:00 p.m.
Creative Living — Tuesdays/Thursdays,12:00 noon;
Saturdays, 2:00 p.m.; Tuesdays, 9:30 p.m. (6th only)
Cultura — Sundays 12:00 noon (11th, 25th only)
Fit 2 Stitch — Tuesdays, 12:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 5:30 p.m.
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting — Saturdays, 1:30 p.m.;
Wednesdays, 12:30 p.m.
Frontline —
“From Jesus to Christ: The First Christians” (2 Pts.)—
Tuesday, 13th, 8:00 p.m.; Thursday, 15th, 7:00 p.m. (Pt. 1)
Tuesday, 20th, 8:00 p.m.; Thursday, 22nd, 7:00 p.m. (Pt.2)
“Exodus” — Tuesday, 27th, 8:00 p.m.; Thursday, 29th, 7:00 p.m.
Globe Trekker — Sundays, 11:00 a.m. (except 4th)
Grand View — Sundays, 6:00 a.m. (begins 18th)
Great British Baking Show — Saturdays, 8:30 a.m.
Healthy Body/Mind — Sundays, 3:00 p.m. (except 4th);
Wednesdays, 10:00 p.m.
In Focus — Sundays, 12:30 p.m. (except 4th)
Infinity Hall Live — Thursdays, 10:00 p.m.
Joy of Music — Sundays, 9:00 a.m./9:30 a.m.
Joy of Painting — Saturdays, 11:30 a.m. (except 3rd)
Knitting Daily — Tuesdays, 11:30 a.m.
Lawrence Welk — Saturdays, 7:00 p.m. (except 3rd)
Make It Artsy — Saturdays, 10:30 a.m. (begins 17th)
Market to Market — Fridays, 7:00 p.m.
Martha Bakes — Saturdays, 8:00 a.m. (begins 3rd)
Martha Stewart’s Cooking School — Tuesdays, 11:00 a.m.
Masterpiece —
“Poldark Il — Friday, 2nd, 10:00 p.m. (end)
“Sherlock: The Abominable Bride” — Friday, 30th, 9:00 p.m.
Motorweek — Saturdays, 9:30 a.m. (except 3rd)
Nature — Wednesdays, 7:00 p.m.; Saturdays, 11:00 p.m.
New Fly Fisher — Wednesdays, 11:00 a.m.
New Mexico True TV — Sundays, 6:30 p.m. (except 4th, 25th)
New Orleans Cooking — Mondays, 11:00 a.m.
News 3 New Mexico —
Wednesday—Friday, 5:00 p.m. (1st, 2nd only)
Nightly Business Report — Weekdays, 5:30 p.m.
Nova — Wednesdays, 8:00 p.m.;
Saturdays, 10:00 p.m. (except 3rd, 31st);
Sundays, 12:00 midnight
P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table —
Saturdays, 10:00 a.m. (except 3rd)
Paint This with Jerry Yarnell —
Saturdays, 11:00 a.m. (except 3rd)
Painting and Travel — Sundays, 6:00 a.m. (ends 11th)
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Pati’s Mexican Table — Saturdays, 2:30 p.m.

PBS NewsHour — Weekdays, 6:00 p.m./12:00 midnight

PBS NewsHour Weekend — Sundays, 5:00 p.m. (except 4th)

Quilt in a Day — Saturdays, 12:30 p.m.

Quilting Arts — Saturdays, 1:00 p.m.

Red Green Show — Thursdays, 9:30 p.m. (except 1st, 8th);
Saturdays, 8:30 p.m. (10th, 17th only)

Religion and Ethics — Sundays, 3:30 p.m.; Wednesdays, 5:00 p.m.

Report from Santa Fe — Saturdays, 6:00 p.m.

Rough Cut — Saturdays, 7:00 a.m.

Scully/The World Show — Tuesdays, 5:00 p.m.

Second Opinion — Sundays, 6:30 a.m./6:00 p.m. (except 4th)

Sewing with Nancy — Saturdays, 5:00 p.m.

Sit and Be Fit — Monday, Wednesday, Friday, 12:00 noon

Song of the Mountains — Thursdays, 8:00 p.m. (8th only)

Star Gazers — Wednesdays, 10:57 p.m.; Saturdays, 10:57 a.m./9:57 p.m,;
Sundays, 2:57 p.m./10:57 p.m.; Mondays, 10:27 p.m.

This Old House — Saturdays, 3:30 p.m.;
Wednesdays, 10:30 p.m.

Victory Garden — Saturdays, 10:30 a.m. (ends 10th; this series has
ceased production)

Wai Lana Yoga — Weekdays, 5:00 a.m.

Washington Week — Fridays, 8:00 p.m.; Sundays, 5:30 p.m. (except 4th)

Welcome to My Studio — Thursdays, 12:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 4:30 p.m.

Well Read — Sundays, 2:30 p.m. (except 4th)

Woodsmith Shop — Wednesdays, 11:30 a.m.; Saturdays, 6:00 a.m.

Special Programs

ACL Hall of Fame New Year’s Eve — Saturday, 31st, 9:30 p.m.
Alan Cumming Sings Sappy Songs — Sunday, 11th, 10:00 p.m.
American Christmas — Sunday, 25th, 9:00 a.m.
American Masters “Eero Saarinen: The Architect Who Saw the
Future” — Tuesday, 27th, 7:00 p.m.
André Rieu: Waltzing Forever — Sunday, 4th, 8:30 p.m.
Bell Ringer: The Invisible Brain Injury (concussions) —
Thursday, 8th, 7:00 p.m.
Burt Wolf “The Shrine at Lourdes, France” —
Sunday, 25th, 11:30 p.m.
Call the Midwife Holiday Special — Sunday, 25th, 6:30 p.m.
Catholicism: The Pivotal People (2 Pts.) —
“Michelangelo” — Tuesday, 6th, 7:00 p.m.; Sunday, 11th, 10:00 a.m.
“St. Francis of Assisi” — Tuesday 6th, 8:00 p.m.;
Sunday, 18th, 10:00 a.m.
Chaplin: The Legend of the Century — Monday, 26th, 8:00 p.m.
Christmas Carol: Theater of the Mind — Sunday, 4th, 11:00 p.m.;
Friday, 16th, 10:00 p.m.
Christmas Carol: The Concert — Friday, 9th, 10:00 p.m.;
Monday, 12th, 9:00 p.m.
Christmas in Norway with St. Olaf Choir — Monday, 5th, 10:00p.m.
Christmas on the Danube — Thursday, 15th, 9:00 p.m.;
Sunday, 18th, 10:00 a.m./10:30 p.m.
Christmas on the Trail — Thursday, 8th, 9:00 p.m.;
Sunday, 18th, 12:00 noon
Christmastime in New Orleans — Sunday, 4th, 6:00 p.m.;
Thursday, 22nd, 9:00 p.m.
Christmas with the Mormon Tabernacle Choir —
Monday, 19th, 8:00 p.m.
Crisis of Faith — Saturday, 31st, 10:30 p.m.
Cyber-Seniors — Wednesday, 7th, 9:00 p.m.
Dr. Ruth’s Revving Up Your Romance — Friday, 2nd, 8:30 p.m.
Eamonn McCrystal: The Music of Christmas —
Monday, 19th, 9:00 p.m.
Ed Sullivan’s Rock and Roll Classics — The 60s —
Saturday, 3rd, 8:30 p.m.
European Christmas Markets — Friday, 9th, 11:30 p.m.;
Monday, 12th, 10:30 p.m.
Egypt’s Treasure Guardians — Wednesday, 28th, 9:00 p.m.
Forever Painless — Saturday, 3rd, 11:00 a.m.
Great Performances — Sunday, 8:00 p.m.
“The Hollow Crown: The Wars of the Roses, Henry VI,” Pt. 1 — 11th
“The Hollow Crown: The Wars of the Roses, Henry VI,” Pt. 2 — 18th
“Richard Ill: The War of the Roses,” Pt. 3 — 25th
“Shakespeare Live! From the RSC” — Friday, 23rd, 9:00 p.m.
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Q2-3 Program Guide is published each month by
the Broadcast Center, a non-profit public service di-
vision of Eastern New Mexico University.

Q2-3 Program Guide (Cue to 3) is available to
friends contributing $35 per year or more to the
support of public broadcasting. Senior Citizen and
Student memberships are available for $25. All
contributions are tax deductible. Donations should
be made payable to Friends of KENW-TV or to
Friends of KENW-FM or KMTH-FM.

KENW-TV, Channel 3, can be seen on UHF TV
analog translators in the following areas:
Carlsbad - Channel 49; Tucumcari - Channel 32
Ft. Sumner - Channel 34.
KENW-TV digital transmitters are located in:
Artesia; Carlsbad; Ft. Sumner; Hobbs; Portales/
Clovis; Roswell; Tucumcari; Ruidoso.

KENW-FM, 89.5 MHz, Portales; KMTH-FM, 98.7
MHz, Maljamar; KENM-FM, 88.9 MHz, Tucumcari;
NM; KENU-FM, 88.5 MHz, Des Moines, NM; KENG-
FM, 88.5 MHz; Ruidoso, NM; KENE-FM, 88.1 MHz,
Raton, and FM translators in:

Apache Springs - 90.9 Las Vegas - 88.1 MHz
Clayton - 93.5 MHz Midland, TX - 99.5 MHz
Des Moines - 106.1 MHz Roswell - 91.1 MHz

Ft. Sumner - 91.7 MHz ~ Wagon Mound - 92.1 MHz

Telephone: From Cannon A.F.B., Clovis, Portales,
and Roosevelt County, call (575) 562-2112.

Others, call toll-free 1-888-FOR-KENW (367-5369).
Mailing Address:

KENW-TV/FM

52 Broadcast Center, ENMU

1500 South Avenue K

Portales, NM 88130
Web site: www.kenw.org
E-Mail: kenwtv@enmu.edu — kenwfm@enmu.edu
Fax: (575) 562-2590

We always welcome your comments and/or suggestions:

Toll-free 1-888-FOR-KENW (367-5369)

Benedict Cumberbatch, Hugh Bonneville, and Judi Dench star in Great Performances
“The Hollow Crown: The Wars of the Roses,” a lavish three-part follow-up to the
four-part “The Hollow Crown.”

Catholicism: The Pivotal Players illuminates a handful of saints, artists, mystics, and
scholars, beginning with “Michelangelo” and “St. Francis of Assisi.”

“Van Gogh’s Ear” on Secrets of the Dead examines the turbulent life, art, and events
that led up to the artist’s infamous act on the evening of December 23rd, 1888.

American Masters “Eero Saarinen: The Architect Who Saw the Future” explores
the short life and visionary work of the Finnish-American modernist architectural
giant, best known for designing St. Louis’ iconic Gateway Arch.

A star-studded roster of performers come together in “Shakespeare Live!” on Great
Performances to celebrate the 400th anniversary of William Shakespeare’s death.

The Call the Midwife Holiday Special 2016 follows the Nonnatus House family to
South Africa to try to save the struggling Hope Clinic.

As a way of extending a hand of friendship to the Cuban people, Joshua Bell’s Sea-
sons of Cuba features the renowned violinist and the Chamber Orchestra of Ha-
vana in a New York concert that marks the orchestra’s U.S. debut.

Winterfest continues with Martin Scorsese’s three-hour The Last Waltz, hailed as
one of the greatest rock n’ roll films ever made, and then Max Raabe & Palast
Orchester: Let’s Do It premieres, featuring timeless melodies and songs from the
20s and 30s.

In “Meet the Patels” on Independent Lens, Ravi Patel embarks on a worldwide search
for the perfect American Patel woman to marry.

“Exodus” is a two-hour Frontline episode that tells the first-person stories of refu-
gees and migrants fleeing war and persecution for Europe.

Christmastime in New Orleans is a festive holiday special that showcases the music,
sights, and internationally acclaimed cuisine of New Orleans.

In André Rieu: Waltzing Forever, “The King of the Waltz” returns for an evening of
enchanting music, song, and dance.

New Mexico True Television is a new weekly series that explores the state and the
incredible experiences the Land of Enchantment provides for the adventurous.

Egypt’'s Treasure Guardians follows a team of archaeologists on a quest to discover
more of the country’s history, conserve its heritage, and get tourists to visit the pyra-
mids again.

Q23 Program Guide Staff
Program Log Descriptions: Katie Gruetzmacher
Printing: University Press
Editor: Linda Stefanovic

#2, Portales, NM 88130.

Eastern New Mexico University is an affirmative action and equal opportunity employer. The University
does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, or handicap in its programs,
activities, or employment. Persons seeking additional information about the University’s
nondiscrimination policy should contact the Executive Director of Planning & Analysis, ENMU, Station
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Greeks (3 Pts.) — Fridays, 11:00 p.m. (begins 16th)

Guilty (3 Pts.) — Sundays, 10:00 p.m. (ends 4th)

Happy Holidays with the Boston Pops — Friday, 9th, 9:00 p.m.;
Saturday, 24th, 8:00 p.m.; Sunday, 25th, 10:00 a.m.

Healing Mind — Saturday, 3rd, 9:30 a.m.

History Detectives — Tuesdays, 10:00 p.m. (begins 6th)

Independent Lens “Meet the Patels” — Monday, 26th, 9:30 p.m.

Inspire Happiness — Sunday, 4th, 12:30 p.m.

Joshua Bell’s Season of Cuba — Friday, 16th, 9:00 p.m.

Last Waltz — Thursday, 1st, 7:00 p.m.

Legacies of Perfection: Auburn, Cord, Duesenberg —
Thursday, 29th, 9:00 p.m.

Life on the Line “The Match” — Saturday, 3rd, 10:30 p.m.

Live From Lincoln Center “New York Philharmonic New Year’s
Eve — Saturday, 31st, 8:00 p.m.

Manners of Downton Abbey — Sunday 11th, 7:00 p.m./11:00 p.m.

Max Raabe & Palast Orchester: Let’s Do It —
Sunday, 4th, 7:00 p.m.

Mineral Explorers (7 Pts.) — Sundays, 1:30 p.m.(except4th)

More Manners of Downton Abbey —

Sunday, 18th, 7:00 p.m./11:30 p.m.

Musical Journey of Christmas — Sunday, 4th, 10:00 a.m.;

Monday, 5th, 9:00 p.m.

National Park Symphony — The Mighty Five —
Sunday, 4th, 11:00 a.m.
Rick Steves’ Delicious Europe — Sunday, 4th, 12:00 noon
Rick Steves’ Guide to Cuba — Sunday, 4th, 5:00 p.m.
Rock, Rhthm & Doo Wop — Saturday, 3rd, 6:30 p.m.
Secrets of the Dead —
“Van Gogh'’s Ear” — Wednesday, 14th, 9:00 p.m.;
Monday, 19th, 10:00 p.m.

“The Lost Gardens of Babylon” — Wednesday, 21st, 9:00 p.m.
Storm of the Century: The Blizzard of ‘49 — Friday, 2nd, 11:00 p.m.
Three Faiths, One God: Judaism, Christianity, Islam (2 Pts.) —

Tuesday, 13th, 7:00 p.m. (Pt. 1); Tuesday, 20th, 7:00 p.m. (Pt. 2);

Sunday, 18th, 10:30 p.m. (Pt. 1); Sunday, 25th, 10:30 p.m. (Pt. 2)
World Without Cancer: The Real Promise of Prevention —
Sunday 4th, 2:00 p.m.




(LtoR) Benedict Cumberbatch as Richard Ill, Hugh Bonneville as Duke of
Gloucester, and Sophie Okonedo as Margaret

The Hollow Crown: The Wars of the Roses

“TheHollow Crown: The Wars of the Roses” isalavish three-part follow-up to the four-
part “The Hollow Crown” which aired on Great Perfor mances. Thefirst seriesof “The
Hollow Crown” covered the so-called Henriad, comprising Richard |1, Henry 1V, Parts |
and I, and Henry V. Now, “The Wars of the Roses” continues the epic saga with three
more lavish film adaptations of Shakespeare' shistory plays. Henry VI, Parts| and 11, and
Richard I11. Together, they span rebellion in France, the rise and fall of Joan of Arc, the
terror of England’ s Civil War, and the deceitful dynastic murders culminating intheinfa-
mous reign of Richard I11.

The series features some of the UK’s finest acting talent, including Benedict
Cumberbatch as Richard I11, Tom Sturridge as Henry VI, Hugh Bonneville as Duke of
Gloucester, and Judi Dench as Cecily, Duchess of Y ork.

As“Henry VI, Part 1" opens, the King isdead and England isin crisis. War rages with
the French and divisions within the English court threaten the crown. Y oung Henry VI
causes outrage by marrying Margaret of Anjou, forcing an unwanted truce.

In“Henry VI, Part 2,” hitter rivalries erupt into the Wars of the Roses. Thefeeble King
Henry is overshadowed by Queen Margaret and her faction of Lancastrian Lords, hisreign
further undermined by disaffected nobles supporting the House of Y ork. Battle and blood-
shed ensue and the Y orkists triumph. Edward |V takes the throne, but hisyoungest brother
Richard has his eyes firmly on the crown.

In “Richard I11,” the most notorious of Shakespeare's kings manipulates and betrays
his way through the court on a bloodthirsty and ruthless path to the throne. But after
Richard' s defeat at the battle of Bosworth Field, the Houses of Lancaster and Y ork—the
red rose and the white—are united, bringing to an end the Wars of the Roses.

Great Performances “The Hollow Crown: The Wars of the Roses” airs on 3-2 on three con-
secutive Sundaysat 8:00 p.m. beginning the 11th. On 3-1, it arsthe same evenings a 9:00 p.m.

man spirit and
showsthat beauty is
aroute of access to
the transcendent.

Catholicism:

The moment when Vincent van Gogh
looked into amirror, held up ablade, and cut
into hisown ear defines histurbulent lifeand
art. But what did hereally do on the night of
December 23rd, 1888, in thetown of Arles?
What was his state of mind? No one hasbeen
clear on the details ... until now.

Bernadette Murphy, an Irish-born histo-
rian and researcher living in Provence, has
spent five years piecing together a meticu-
lous picture of hislife in Arles, person by
person, house by house. She has uncovered
definitive evidence, never before published,
and pieced together adetailed timeline of the
events leading up to the night of the event,
explaining the driving force behind the story
that dominates art history.

“Van Gogh’'s Ear” on Secrets of the
Dead will be broadcast Wednesday, the 14th
at 9:00 p.m. and Monday, the 19th at 10:00
p.m. On 3-1, it can be seen Monday, the 19th
at 8:00 p.m.

The Pivotal Players

Catholicism: The Pivotal Players, created and hosted by
Bishop Robert Barron, isasix-part series that illuminates a hand-
ful of saints, artists, mystics, and scholars who not only shaped the
life of the Church, but changed the course of civilization. Besides
the passionateintensity of their Catholic faith, they al shared some-
thing elsein common: Each lived at atime of crisisfor the Church,
and each helped the Church to addressthat crisisin acreative way.
The two episodes available for broadcast at this time are
“Michelangelo” and “ St. Francis of Assisi.”

In“Michelangelo,” Bishop Barron studies some of the greatest
works of art in the world by one of the greatest geniuses in human
history, Michelangel o, whose talents included scul pture, printing,
architecture, poetry, and other fields. From the magnificent David
in Florenceto the paintingsin the Sistine Chapd tothePigtain Rome,
thelegecy of Michelangelo reveals the creative potentia of the hu-
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“St. Francis of
Asss” journeysfrom
thelovely streets and
basllicasof Asss and
Gubbio to the gor-
geous, remotemonas:
teriesof LaVernaand
Eremo delle Carceri.
Bishop Barronexploresthe extraordinary life of St. Francisof Assisi,
thelittle friar from Umbriawho became one of the most important
and influential figures of the Middle Ages.

Catholicism: The Pivotal Playersairson 3-2 Tuesday, the 6th
at 7:00 p.m. (Pt. 1) and 8:00 p.m. (Pt. 2) and Sundays at 10:00 a.m.
beginning the 11th. On 3-1, it airs Wednesday, the 14th at 7:00 p.m.
(Pt. 1) and 8:00 p.m. (Pt. 2) and Thursday, the 15th at 6:00 am./
7:00 am. and 1:00 p.m./2:00 p.m.

(LtoR) Sao Franciso de Assis and the Sistine
Madonna by Michelangelo
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Eero Saarinen:
The Architect Who Saw the Future

American Masters
“ Eero Saarinen: The Archi-
tect Who Saw the Future”
exploresthelifeand vision-
ary work of Finnish-Ameri-
can modernist architectural
giant Eero Saarinen (1910-
1961). Best known for de-
signing St. Louis' iconic
Gateway Arch, Saarinen
also designed New York's
TWA Flight Center at John F. Kennedy International Airport, Yale
University’s Ingals Rink, Virginia' s Dulles Airport, and modernist
pedestal furniturelike the Tulip chair. His sudden death at age 51 cut
short one of the most influential careersin American architecture.

The son of prominent Finnish architect Eliel Saarinen and tex-
tile designer Loja Saarinen, Eero was surrounded by design his
wholelife, aswas his son Eric, whose mother Lily Saarinen was a
sculptor, artist, and educator. Immigrating at the age of 13 to Michi-
gan, Eero attended Cranbrook Academy of Art, designed by his
father who taught there and became the school’ sfirst president, as
well asthe chief architect of the Cranbrook campus, with Eero de-
signing details like gargoyles and chairs. Eric also grew up at
Cranbrook surrounded by his parents, grandparents, and friends,
including his godparents, designers Charles and Ray Eames.

American Masters“ Eero Saarinen: The Architect Who Saw the
Future” airs on 3-2 Tuesday, the 27th at 7:00 p.m. On 3-1, it can
be seen Tuesday, the 27th at 8:00 p.m. and Wednesday, the 28th at
7:00 am. and 2:00 p.m.

e

hakespeare Live!
From the Royal Shakespeare Company

To commemorate the 400th
anniversary of William
Shakespeare’ s death on April
23rd, 2016, The Royal
Shakespeare Company (RSC)
hosted a glittering jubilee
party with an all-star cast.

“Shakespeare Live!” on
Great Performances cel-
ebrates the international
legacy of Shakespeare in all
the performing arts, including
opera, ballet, hip hop, blues,
jazz, and musical theater, from
The Bard’s hometown of
Stratford-upon-Avon. Many
iconic characters, speeches, and scenes from Shakespeare' s best-
known playsarefeatured, telling the story of Shakespeare’ slifeand
career.

The star-studded roster of performers includes Benedict
Cumberbatch, Birmingham Royal Ballet, Judi Dench, Joseph
Fiennes, John Lithgow, lan McKellen, Helen Mirren, the Royal
Ballet, David Suchet, and many others. Even RSC President
Prince Charles joins the fun for an impromptu acting class on
the proper way to emote Shakespeare’s classic words, “To be,
or not to be.”

“Shakespeare Live! From the Royal Shakespeare Company” on
Great Performanceswill be broadcast on 3-2 Friday, the 23rd at
9:00 p.m. On 3-1, it can be seen Saturday, the 24th at 7:00 p.m.

and Alexandra Gilbreath

Call the Midwife Holiday Special 2016

The Call theMid-
wife Holiday Special
2016 follows the
Nonnatus House fam-
ily to South Africaaf-
ter they receive an
SOS call fromamis-
sion hospital. Under-
staffed, underfunded,
and with a poor water
supply, struggling
Hope Clinic is faced
with closure. Can our
much-loved medics
and midwives make a difference to the people whose lives depend
upon itswork?

Far from home and everything familiar, the team are both shaken
and exhilarated by the challenges they face and by the time the
mission trip is over, some lives are permanently changed.

Call the Midwife Holiday Special will be broadcast on 3-2
Sunday, the 25th at 6:30 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Sunday, the 25th at
11:30 p.m. and Saturday, the 31st at 7:00 p.m.

Barbara (Charlotte Ritchie)

Joshua Bell’s Seasons of Cuba

In Joshua Bell’s Seasons of Cuba, the renowned Grammy
Award-winning violinst leads the celebration of a new eraof cul-
tural diplomacy. This special spans from Vivaldi classics to
Piazzollatangos and beyond. Joining Bell isthe Chamber Orches-
traof Havana, with pianist/composer Aldo L 6pez-Gavilan, singer-
songwriter CarlosVarela, and soprano

(LtoR) John Lithgow, Gemma Goggin,

LarisaMartinez. Guest Dave Matthews
performs several of hisown songs.

The concert grew out of Bell’ sexpe-
rience as part of the first official gov-
ernment-to-government bilateral initia-
tive after President Obama's historic
trip to Cuba. Themission of thisinitia-
tive, organized by the President’s Com-
mittee on the Arts and the Humanities,
wasto extend the hand of friendship to
the Cuban peoplethrough the arts. This
concert in New Y ork marks the U.S.
debut of the Chamber Orchestra of Havana.

Joshua Bell’s Seasons of Cuba will be broadcast on 3-2 Fri-
day, the 16th at 9:00 p.m. On 3-1, it can be seen Saturday, the 17th
at 7:00 p.m.
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,_:.-.-;‘ Winterfest — November 26th — December 4th —
o
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e Max Raabe & Palast Orchester:
: Let’s Do It

Dashing and debonair, German crooner Max Raabe believesthe
timeless melodies and songs of the 20s and 30s have an inherent
magic. His interest stems from growing up watching old films of
the eraon TV, and listening to records in his parents’ collection.

In Max Raabe & Palast Orchester: Let’s Do It, Max sings
songsin English, German, and Spanish, combining pop-star appeal
with nostalgic flair,
as well as a good
dose of self-irony
and dry comedy. Im-
peccably dressed in
whitetieand tails, he
is joined by Palast
Orchester, which he
formed with other
students in 1986
while attending the
Berlin University of
the Arts. Featured
performances in-
clude “Heartaches,”
“Stormy Weather,”
“Singin’ inthe Bath-
tub,” and aselection
of German songs.

Max Raabe & Palast Orchester: Let’sDo It will be broadcast
on 3-2 Sunday, the 4th at 7:00 p.m.

EXODUS

“Exodus’ on Frontline is a two-hour
filmthat tellsthefirst-person stories of refu-
gees and migrants fleeing war and persecu-
tion for Europe, drawing on footage filmed
- M | by the families themselves as they leave
their homes on dangerous journeys seeking
safety and refuge.

“Exodus’ on Frontlinewill be broadcast
on 3-2 Tuesday, the 27th at 8:00 p.m. and
Thursday, the 29th at 7:00 p.m. On 3-1, it
airs Friday, the 30th at 9:00 p.m.

TR

Hailed as one of the greatest rock n’ roll films ever made, Mar-
tin Scorsese’ sthree-hour documentary The L ast Waltz about The
Band features special guests Bob Dylan, Eric Clapton, Neil Y oung,
EmmylouHarris, Muddy Waters, Joni Mitchell, Van Morrison, Nell
Diamond, The
Staples, Ringo
Starr, Ron\Wood,
and more,

On Thanks-
giving Day in
1976, the leg-
endary rock
group TheBand
(Robbie
Robertson,
Levon Helm,
Garth Hudson,
Rick Danko, Richard Manuel) took the stage for the very last time
at the Winterland Theatre in San Francisco. The concert was billed
as The Last Waltz, perhapsasafinal statement on what isarguably
the most powerful and innovative era in rock history. Martin
Scorsese recorded the landmark live event for thefirst-ever 35mm
feature length concert documentary. When it opened in 1978, The
Last Waltzwascalled “the most prestigious collection of rock stars
ever assembled for asingle show” by The Los Angeles Times.

The Last Waltz can be seen on 3-2 Thursday, the 1st at 7:00
p.m. On 3-1, it airs Saturday, the 3rd at 7:00 p.m.

[INDEPENDENT LENS

Meet the Patels

Levon Helm, and Garth Hudson of The Band

“Meet the Patels” on Independent Lensis acharming, real life romantic comedy
about Ravi Patel, an Indian American actor/comedian who entersinto alovetriangle

WA

between the woman of his dreams—and his par-
ents.

Fresh out of abreakup with his secret girlfriend,
who iswhite, and freaked out that he’s almost 30
and still single, Ravi goes on afamily vacation to
India. Hedecides he’ swilling to do whatever it takes
to find love—but there’s a catch: in his family, ev-
eryone has the last name Patel. Patels marry other
Patels. It’ snot incest—it just meansthey arefrom the
same 50-square mileradiusin India.

Struck with how overwhelmingly happy are the
marriages of his Patel family and friends, Ravi
plungesinto the fool proof Patel matchmaking system
and embarks on a worldwide search for the perfect
American Patel woman.

Witty and brutally honest, “Meet the Patels” explores the questions with which we all
struggle: What makes agreat, lasting marriage? Love? How do wefindit? And even then,

how do we keep it?

“Meet the Patels” on Independent L ens can be seen on 3-2 Monday, the 26th at 9:30

p.m. On 3-1, it will be broadcast Thursday, the 29th at 8:30 p.m.
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Ravi Patel and his sister, Geeta
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Migrants re shown sleeping in Lesbos port.

Max Raabe (standing, center box) and fellow
musicians



Christmastime
in New Orleans

Christmastime in New Orleansisafestive holiday spe-
cial showcasing the music, sights, and internationally ac-
claimed cuisine of New Orleans. The specia spotlightsacon-
cert celebrating
thecity’ svast and
unique musical
influences. Vibra-
phonist/percus-
sionist  Jason
Marsalis and The
NOLA Players
perform avariety
of holiday clas-
sics, putting a
new twist on “I Heard the Bells on Christmas Day,” “ Joy to
the World,” and “Go Tell it on the Mountain.”

In addition, afew of the Big Easy’ sfinest chefs, including
John Folse, Leah Chase, and John Besh discuss how and
why the city’ s gastronomy embodies a cross section of glo-
bal cultures, and demonstrate recipes typical of New Or-
leans at Christmastime.

Christmastime in New Orleans (1 hr. version) will be
broadcast on 3-2 Sunday, the 4th at 6:00 p.m. and on 3-1, Sat-
urday, the 3rd at 6:00 p.m. The half-hour version can be seen
on 3-2 Thursday, the 22nd at 9:00 p.m. On 3-1, the half-hour
version airs Monday, the 5th at 8:30 am. and 3:30 p.m. and
Saturday, the 10th at 9:30 p.m.

Egypt’s Treasure
Guardians

Egypt is home
to many of the
most famous ar-
chaeological trea-
sures on Earth.
But over the last
five years, Egypt
has suffered a tu-
multuous revolu-
tion and tourist
numbers  have
plummeted.

Egypt's T_rea_ A conservationist works on conserving a
sure Guardians gphinx.
followsateam of passionate archaeol ogists on aquest to bring
Egypt back from the brink. They want to discover more of the
country’ shistory, conserveits heritage, and get touriststo visit
the pyramids again.

Egypt's Treasure Guardianswill be broadcast on 3-2
Wednesday, the 28th at 9:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Wednesday,
the 28th at 8:00 p.m. and Thursday, the 29th at 7:00 a.m. and
2:00 p.m.

André Rieu: Waltzing Forever

Known to millions around the world as “ The King of the Waltz,”
AndréRieu returnsevery year to his Netherlands hometown, Maastricht,
for a series of eagerly-awaited concerts in the stunning medieval town
square. But these are no ordinary concerts. Like hisidol Johann Strauss,
Rieu dispenses with the stuffy conventions of classical music, using hu-
mor, stories, and audience participation to engage the crowds, all while
performing some of the world's most beautiful waltzes, along with be-
loved popular and romantic songs from across the decades.

AndréRieu: Waltzing Forever features dazzling vocalists, hundreds
of professional dancers, and Rieu’s 60-piece Johann Strauss Orchestra
performing more than a dozen exchanting waltzes.

AndréRieu: Waltzing Forever will be broadcast on 3-2 Sunday, the
4th at 8:30 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Thursday, the 1st at 7:00 p.m.

NEW MEXICO True
Television

In the weekly travel series New Mexico True Television, host
Michael Newman explores the state and the incredible experiences the
Land of Enchantment provides for those with a curious and adventurous
spirit. Ashetravelsto various parts of the state, Michael showsthe his-
tories of attractions, people, and locations, all while he givestravel ad-
vice for potential tourists.

In December, “Flavors of Albugquerque” sums up the wide variety of
dining optionsin the city, but also venturesto farms, bakeries, and those
mobile feasts known as food trucks. “Urban Meets Pastoral Albuquer-
que” showcases the homegrown shops and restaurants of Albuquerque,
and the Rio Grande and urban forest (or bosgue) running through Albu-
querque that makes it acity like no other.

Michael ends each show with a simple question: “So what are you
doing this weekend?” With so much to see and do in New Mexico, it's
hard to decide. New Mexico True Television provides some easy an-
swers each week by gathering both new and old options for waysto ex-
plore the state. So, what ARE you doing next weekend?

Recently, the NM True Crew won a Regional Emmy Award for the
series at the Rocky Mountain Regional Emmy Awards.

New Mexico True Television airs on 3-2 Sundays at 6:30 p.m. be-
ginning the 11th (11th, 18th only). On 3-1, the weekly series can be seen

Sundays at 5:00 p.m. (except 25th)
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¢ KENW-TV’s DAYTIME SCHEDULES ¢

Kids’ Programming, How-to’s, and Family Viewing

3-2 (SD) is your regular KENW-TV channel. Channels 3-1 (HD) and 3-3

(SD) require a digital television or a converter box, both with antennas.

Channel 3-2 Channel 3-3

Monday through Friday

Monday through Friday

Saturday

5:00 am
5:30 am
6:00 am
6:30 am
7:00 am
7:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:30 pm

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Splash and Bubbles
Curious George

Nature Cat

Ready, Jet, Go!

Wild Kratts

Odd Squad

Arthur

Martha Speaks
Cyberchase

SciGirls

WordGirl

Thomas Edison’s Secret Lab
Dinosaur Train

Maya & Miguel

Curious George

Cat in the Hat

Peep & the Big Wide World
Bob the Builder

Splash and Bubbles
Clifford the Big Red Dog
Peg + Cat

Wild Kratts

Biz Kid$

Martha Speaks

Odd Squad

Imagination Station
Curiosity Quest

SciGirls

Cyberchase

Arthur

Sunday

5:00 am Wai Lana Yoga 5:00 am  Wild Kratts
5:30 am Body Electric 5:30 am Ready, Jet, Go!
6:00 am Classical Stretch 6:00 am  Nature Cat
6:30 am BBC World News 6:30 am  Curious George
7:00 am Sesame Street 7:00 am Peg + Cat
7:30 am Thomas & Friends 7:30 am  Dinosaur Train
8:00 am Dinosaur Train 8:00 am  Splash and Bubbles
8:30 am Peg + Cat 8:30 am  Sesame Street
9:00 am  SuperWhy! 9:00 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:30 am  Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 9:30 am  Sid the Science Kid (M)
10:00 am  Cat in the Hat Bob the Builder (Tu)
10:30 am  Splash and Bubbles Zula Patrol (W)
11:00 am New Orleans Cooking (M) Big Bites (Th)
Martha Stewart’s Cooking School (Tu) Mack & Moxy (F)
New Fly Fisher (W) 10:00 am  SuperWhy!
American Woodshop (Th) 10:30 am  Thomas & Friends
Bob the Builder (F) 11:00am  Peg + Cat
11:30 am America’s Test Kitchen (M) 11:30 am  Catin the Hat
Knitting Daily (Tu) 12:00 pm  Mister Roger; (M).
Woodsmith Shop (W) Pgep & the Bllg Wide World (Tu)
S. Raichlen’s Smoke Project Il (Th) Clifford the Big Red Dog (W)
Mister Rogers (F) Bo_b the Builder (Th)
12:00 pm  Sit and Be Fit (MWF) _ Caillou (F)
Creative Living (TuTh) 12:30 pm  Curious George
12:30 pm Beads, Baubles and Jewels (M) 1:00 pm Splgsh a_nd I?ubb!es
Fit 2 Stitch (Tu) 1:30 pm Dgnlel Tiger s Neighborhood
e 2:00 pm  Dinosaur Train
Quilting Arts (W) 2:30 pm  Odd Squad
Welcome to My Studio (Th) 3[00 pm  Wild Kratts
Beauty of Oil Painting (F) 3;30 pm  Arthur
1:00 pm Curious George 4:00 pm  Martha Speaks
1:30 pm Nature Cat 4:30 pm  WordGirl
2:00 pm  Ready, Jet, Go! 5:00 pm Thomas Edison’s Secret Lab (M)
2:30 pm  Arthur Cyberchase (Tu)
3:00 pm  Martha Speaks Peep & the Big Wide World (W)
3:30 pm  Odd Squa Hands on Crafts for Kids (Th)
4:00 pm  WordGirl (M—Th) Twice As Good (F)
Thomas Edison’s Secret Lab (F) 5:30 pm  Imagination Station (M)
4:30 pm BBC World News America SciGirls (Tu)
5:00 pm Charlie Rose: The Week (M) Biz Kid$ (W)
Scully/The World Show (Tu) Curiosity Quest (Th)
Religion & Ethics (W) Hands on Crafts for Kids (F)
Focus on Europe (Th) 6:00 pm  Nature Cat
BBC Newsnight (F) 6:30 pm  Ready, Jet, Go!
5:30 pm  Nightly Business Report 7:00 pm  Arthur
6:00 pm PBS NewsHour 7:30 pm  Wild Kratts
8:00 pm Odd Squad
8:30 pm  Martha Speaks
Channel 3-1 Sunday
Satu I’d ay 5:00 am  Sid the Science Kid
5:30 am Dinosaur Train
5:00 am Thomas & Friends 6:00 am Sesame Street
5:30 am  Bob the Builder 6:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
6:00 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 7:00 am Splash and Bubbles
6:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 7:30 am  Curious George
7:00 am Splash and Bubbles 8:00 am Nature Cat
7:30 am Curious George 8:30 am Ready, Jet, Go!
8:00 am Nature Cat 9:00 am  Wild Kratts
8:30 am Ready, Jet, Go! 9:30 am Odd Squad
9:00 am  Wild Kratts 10:00 am Odd Squad
9:30 am  Odd Squad 10:30 am  Arthur
10:00 am  Arthur 11:00 am Cyberchase

5:00 am
5:30 am
6:00 am
6:30 am
7:00 am
7:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:30 pm

Sesame Street

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Splash and Bubbles
Curious George

Nature Cat

Ready, Jet, Go!

Wild Kratts

Odd Squad

Odd Squad

Arthur

Cyberchase

1001 Nights

Imagination Station
Hands on Crafts for Kids
Curiosity Quest

Biz Kid$

Ready, Jet, Go!

Wild Kratts

Twice as Good

Peg + Cat

SuperWhy!

Curious George

Cat in the Hat

Peep & the Big Wide World
WordWorld

Dinosaur Train

Clifford the Big Red Dog
Bob the Builder
Thomas & Friends
Ready, Jet, Go!

SciGirls

Biz Kid$
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Kenw Tv ScHeEpuLESs 3-1 (HD), 3-2 (SD) anp 3-3 (SD

Our regular KENW-TV Channel (3-2) is listed below in bold. It can be seen by those who use cable or one of our analog
translators listed on page 3. Schedule 3-1 is our High Definition (HD) Channel and 3-3 is our Children’s/Encore Stan-

dard Definition (SD) Channel. Those with either digital TV sets or analog sets with converter boxes (both sets require
antennas) can receive all three channels in most parts of our viewing area. KENW-TV has digital transmitters in the
following cities: Clovis/Portales; Hobbs/Lovington; Roswell; Artesia; Fort Sumner; Tucumcari; Carlsbad; and Ruidoso.

KENW-TV’s 3-1 schedule (below in italics) iscarried by DirecTV in most counties of New M exico.
KENW-TV’s 3-2 schedule (below in bold) iscarried on Dish network in most counties of New M exico.

Thursday 1st

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:30
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:30

9:00
10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Remember Pearl Harbor

John Portman Visits Fallingwater
Nature “Fabulous Frogs”

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

Sew it All

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Nova “Alien Planets Revealed”
Remember Pearl Harbor

John Portman Visits Fallingwater
Nature “Fabulous Frogs”

Songs at the Center

Sun Studio Sessions

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Last Waltz

Andre Rieu: Waltzing Forever
Rocktopia Live in Budapest
Charlie Rose

Infinity Hall Live “Cowboy Junkies”
Charlie Rose

In Their Own Words, Pt. 1
Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

In Their Own Words, Pt. 2
Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

This Old House Hour

In Their Own Words, Pt. 3

Friday 2nd

9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30

12:00

3-3
3-2

Charlie Rose

Masterpiece “Poldark 2"

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 From the Wings: The Live Art Story
Storm of the Century: Blizzard of ‘49
3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Jon Portman Visits Fallingwater
3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 From the Wings: The Live Art Story
3-3 Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi

Saturday 3rd

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30
8:00
8:30

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

America’s Heartland
Travelscope

Song of the Mountains

This Old House Hour

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Infinity Hall Live

Live from the Dennison Lodge
This Old House Hour

Globe Trekker

Healthy Minds

Asian American Life

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market

Brainfit: 50 Ways to Grow/Brain
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Washington Week

Dr. Ruth’s Revving Your Romance
Great Moments from
Soundbreaking

6:00
6:30

7:00
7:30

8:00
8:30

9:30
10:30
11:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3-2 Woodsmith Shop “Power Tools”
3-2 American Woodshop

“Spirit Carvings”

3-2 Rough Cut “Old Shop/New Shop”
3-2 America’s Test Kitchen

“French Pork Chops and Bisque”

3-2 Martha Bakes “New England”

3-2 Great British Baking Show
“Desserts”

Healing Mind

In Julia’s Kitchen with Master Chefs
Forever Painless

3-1 Dr. Ruth’s Revving Up Romance
3-2 Quiltin a Day “Flying Geese
Technique-Reach for Stars”

3-1 This Old House

3-2 Quilting Arts “The Atrtistic Touch”
3-1 Ask This Old House

3-2 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Lovebirds Placemat”

3-1 Motorweek

3-2 Creative Living

3-1 Woodwright's Shop

3-2 Pati’'s Mexican Table “Cancun”
3-1 Chef's Life

3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy “Chocolatiers”
3-1 Martha Stewart’s Cooking School

3-2
3-1
3-2

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30
7:00
8:30
9:00
10:00

10:30
11:00

12:00

3-2 This Old House “Arlington Arts &
Crafts/Make Way for the Family”

3-1 Martha Bakes

3-2 Ask This Old House

“Molding Raceway, Deck Board”

3-1 History Detectives

3-2 Welcome to My Studio

“Shape, Tone, Color”

3-2 Sewing with Nancy “Patchwork
Patterns Inspired by Antique Quilts”

3-1 PBS NewsHour Weekend

3-2 Fit 2 Stitch “Handicap Dressing”
3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week

3-2 Report from Santa Fe

3-1 Christmastime in New Orleans

3-2 Rock, Rhythm & Doo Wop

3-1 Last Waltz

3-2 Ed Sullivan’s Rock and Roll

3-3 Lawrence Welk Show

3-1 Austin City Limits

3-3 Classic Gospel

3-2 Life on the Line “The Match”

3-2 Nature “Fabulous Frogs”

3-1 Nova “Alien Planets Revealed”

3-3 Live from the Dennison Lodge

3-2 Austin City Limits “Nine Inch Nails”
3-1 Nature “Fabulous Frogs”

3-3 Sun Studio Sessions

Sunday 4th

6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30

10:00

3-2 Painting and Travel

“Mulberry Farm”

3-2 Second Opinion “Broken Heart
Syndrome”

3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Austin,” Pt. 2
3-2 Classic Gospel “Lynda Randle”
3-2 Joy of Music “Christmas at Biltmore
3-2 Joy of Music “Ettal Monastery,
Bavaria”

3-2 Musical Journey of Christmas

KENW-TV on Cable Companies

KENW-TV’s 3-1 (High Definition, HD) and 3-2 (Standard Definition, SD) program schedules
can be seen on the following cable companies:

Dexter: Channel 3 (SD) and Channel 470 (HD), Cable One
Hobbs: Channel 3 (SD) and Channel 703 (HD), TDS

Portales: Channel 3 (SD), and Channel 510 (HD), Comcast Cable
Roswell: Channel 3 (SD), and Channel 470 (HD), Cable One

KENW-TV'’s 3-2 Schedule (Standard Definition, SD) can be seen on the following cable
companies:

Artesiaz Channel 3, PVT

Carlsbad: Channel 3, TDS

Clovis: Channel 3, Suddenlink

Dexter: Channel 3, PVT

Eddy County South: Channel 3, TDS
Eunice: Channel 3, TDS

Farwell: Channel 3, Suddenlink

Ft. Sumner: Channel 3, Reach Broadband

Hagerman: Channel 3, PVT

Jal: Channel 3, TDS

Lea County: Channel 3, TDS

Loving: Channel 3, TDS

Lovington: Channel 3, TDS

Melrose: Channel 9, Reach Broadband
Muleshoe: Channel 5, Reach Broadband
Texico: Channel 3, Suddenlink
Tucumcari: Channel 11, Comcast




5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

Real McCoy

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Religion & Ethics Newsweekly
Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mind of a Chef

Chef's Life

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

Real McCoy

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Well Read

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

3-1 PBS NewsHour

3-2 Catholicism: The Pivotal Players
“Michelangelo,” Pt. 1

3-1 Civil War Songs and Stories
3-2 Catholicism: The Pivotal Players
“St. Francis of Assisi,” Pt. 2

3-1 Gettysburg Story

3-2 You Should Know

3-1 Greeks, Pt. 1

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Creative Living

3-2 History Detectives “Hot Town
Poster, Face Jug, Lost City”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Civil War Songs and Stories
3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Gettysburg Story

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Frontline “Secret History of I1SIS”
3-3 Greeks, Pt. 1

Wednesday 7th

11:00 3-2 National Park Symphony
3-1 Healing Mind with Dr. Martin Ross
12:00 3-2 Rich Steves’ Delicious Europe
12:30 3-2 Inspire Happiness
3-1 Rick Steves’ Guide to Cuba
1:30 3-1 Market to Market
2:00 3-2 World Without Cancer: The Real
Promise of Prevention
3-1 Forever Painless
3:30 3-2 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly
3-1 Kitchenistas of National City
4:00 3-2 Classic Gospel “David Phelps”
3-1 Nova “Alien Planets Revealed”
5:00 3-2 Rick Steves’ Guide to Cuba
3-1 New Mexico True TV
“Winter Adventure Special”
5:30 3-1 Moneytrack: Money for Life
6:00 3-2 Christmastime in New Orleans
7:00 3-2 Max Raabe & Palast Orchester:
Let’s Do It
3-1 National Park Symphony
8:00 3-1 Rick Steves’ Festiive Europe
8:30 3-2 Andre Rieu: Waltzing Forever
3-1 Emin: Live from Russia
9:00 3-3 Tracks Ahead
9:30 3-3 Mineral Explorers
10:00 3-2 Guilty, Pt. 3
3-1 Secrets of Althorp-The Spencers
3-3 Nature
11:00 Christmas Carol: Theater of the Mind
3-1 Austin City Limits
3-3 Secrets of Althorp-The Spencers
12:00 3-2 Nova “Alien Planets Revealed”
3-1 Anne of Green Gables
3-3 European Christmas Markets
Monday 5th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 WailLana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Secrets of Althorp-The Spencers
7:00 3-1 Anne of Green Gables
8:30 3-1 Christmastime in New Orleans
9:00 3-1 Pati's Mexican Table
9:30 3-1 New Orleans Cooking
10:00 3-1 P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table
10:30 3-1 Ellie’s Real Good Food
11:00 3-1 Body Electric
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 Great British Baking Show
1:00 3-1 Secrets of Althorp-The Spencers
2:00 3-1 Anne of Green Gables
3:30 3-1 Christmastime in New Orleans
4:00 3-1 America’s Heartland
4:30 3-1 Expeditions with Patrick McMillan
5:00 3-1 Tavis Smiley
5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Austin,” Pt. 3
3-1 Real McCoy
8:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Bismarck”
3-1 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 3-2 Musical Journey of Christmas
3-1 Antiques Roadshow
3-3 Charlie Rose
10:00 3-2 Christmas in Norway with the St.
Olaf Choir
3-1 Charlie Rose
3-3 Real McCoy
11:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Austin,” Pt. 3
3-1 Tavis Smiley
3-3 Antiques Roadshow
11:30 3-1 Tavis Smiley
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Greeks, Pt. 1
3-3 Antiques Roadshow
Tuesday 6th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
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5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Civil War Songs and Stories
Gettysburg Story

Greeks, Pt. 1

Start Up

In the Americas with David Yetman
American Woodshop
Woodwright's Shop

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Feel Grand with Jane Seymour
Rick Steves’ Europe

Civil War Songs and Stories
Gettysburg Story

Greeks, Pt. 1

Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Love in Animal Kingdom”
Pearl Harbor-USS Oklahoma
Nova “Bombing Hitler's Supergun”
Pearl Harbor-Into the Arizona
Cyber-Seniors

Nature “Love in Animal Kingdom”
3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Nausea and Vomiting of Pregnancy”
3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Pearl Harbor — USS Oklahoma
3-2 This Old House “Arlington Arts &
Crafts/Make Way for the Family”

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

Pearl Harbor — Into the Arizona
Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Remember Pearl Harbor
Nature

Thursday 8th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30
10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Pearl Harbor — USS Oklahoma
Pearl Harbor — Into the Arizona
Nature “Love in Animal Kingdom”
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

Sew it All

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Nova “Bombing Hitler's Supergun”
Pearl Harbor — USS Oklahoma
Pearl Harbor — Into the Arizona
Nature “Love in Animal Kingdom”
Songs at the Center

Sun Studio Sessions

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

3-1 PBS NewsHour

3-2 Bell Ringer: The Invisible Brain
Injury

3-1 Song of the Mountains

3-2 Song of the Mountains “Mark
Templeton and Pocket Change”

3-1 Red Green Show

3-1 Stand Up Empire

3-2 Christmas on the Trail

3-1 Creative Living

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-1 You Should Know

3-2 Infinity Hall Live

“Fountains of Wayne”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Frontline

3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Song of the Mountains

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 This Old House Hour

3-3 Christmas at Belmont

Friday 9th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga
America’s Heartland
Travelscope

Song of the Mountains
This Old House Hour
Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting
Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Infinity Hall Live

Live from the Dennison Lodge
This Old House Hour
Globe Trekker

Healthy Minds

Asian American Life
Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report
PBS NewsHour

Market to Market
Washington Week
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Charlie Rose-The Week



8:00 3-2 Washington Week 8:00 3-2 After You've Gone
3-1 Nova “Bombing Hitler's Supergun” 3-1 Christmas Carol: The Concert
8:30 3-2 Charlie Rose — The Week 8:30 3-2 Red Green Show “The Drive-Thru”
9:00 3-2 Happy Holidays with Boston Pops 9:00 3-2 Austin City Limits “Ryan Adams/
3-1 Frontline “Secret History of 1SIS” Shakey Graves”
3-3 Charlie Rose 3-3 Lawrence Welk Show
10:00 3-2 Christmas Carol: The Concert 9:30 3-1 Christmastime in New Orleans
3-1 Charlie Rose 10:00 3-2 Nova “Bombing Hitler's Supergun”
3-3 First You Dream: The Music of 3-1 Austin City Limits
Kander & Ebb 3-3 Classic Gospel
11:00 3-1 Tavis Smiley 11:00 3-2 Nature “Love in Animal Kingdom”
3-3 Hitmakers 3-1 Nova “Bombing Hitler's Supergun”
11:30 European Christmas Markets 3-3 Live from the Dennison Lodge
3-1 Tavis Smiley 12:00 3-2 Austin City Limits “Ryan Adams/
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour Shakey Graves”
3-1 First You Dream: The Music of 3-1 Nature “Love in Animal Kingdom”
Kander & Ebb” 3-3 First You Dream: The Music of
3-3 Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi Kander & Ebb
Saturday 10th Sunday 11th
6:00 3-2 Woodsmith Shop “Cutting Boards” 6:00 3-2 Painting and Travel
6:30 3-2 American Woodshop “Split Rock Lighthouse”
“Heirloom Frames” 6:30 3-2 Second Opinion “Down Syndrome”
7:00 3-2 Rough Cut “Framing” 7:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Bismarck”
7:30 3-2 America’s Test Kitchen “Chinese” 8:00 3-2 Classic Gospel “Sweet Spirit”
8:00 3-2 Martha Bakes “Mid-Atlantic” 9:00 3-2 Joy of Music “Christmas on the
8:30 3-2 Great British Baking Show Danube II”
“Pies and Tarts” 9:30 3-2 Joy of Music “Music from Wells
9:30 3-2 Motorweek Cathedral”
10:00 3-2 P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table 10:00 3-2 Catholicism: The Pivotal Players
“The Art of Tailgating” “Michelangelo,” Pt. 1
10:30 3-2 Victory Garden’s Edible Feast 11:00 3-2 Globe Trekker “Vietnam”
“San Diego” 11:30 3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week
3-1 InJulia’s Kitchen with Master Chefs ~ 12:00 3-2 Cultura
11:00 3-2 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell 3-1 To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
“A Perfect Pair,” Pt. 4 12:30 3-2 In Focus
3-1 InJulia’s Kitchen with Master Chefs 3-1 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly
11:30 3-2 Joy of Painting “Cabin in Sunset” 1:00 3-1 Scully/The World Show
3-1 Victory Garden’s Edible Feast 1:30 3-2 Mineral Explorers “Colombia”
12:00 3-2 Beauty of Oil Painting “Bouquet of 3-1 Market to Market
English Roses” 2:00 3-2 Closer to Truth “What is God?”
3-1 Ask This Old House 3-1 Well Read
12:30 3-2 Quiltin a Day “Applique-Irish 2:30 3-2 Well Read “Anuradha Roy,
Holiday Quilt” Sleeping on Jupiter”
3-1 This Old House 3-1 Mind of a Chef
1:00 3-2 Quilting Arts 3:00 3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Fabric and Fabrications” “Nausea and Vomiting of Pregnancy”
3-1 Ask This Old House 3-1 Great British Baking Show
1:30 3-2 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting 3:30 3-2 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly
“On the Square” 4:00 3-2 Classic Gospel “Lynda Randle”
3-1 Motorweek 3-1 Nova “Bombing Hitler's Supergun”
2:00 3-2 Creative Living 5:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour Weekend
3-1 Woodwright's Shop 3-1 New Mexico True TV
2:30 3-2 Pati’'s Mexican Table “Turkey Day” “Flavors of Albuquerque”
3-1 Chef's Life 5:30 3-2 Washington Week
3:00 3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy “Flute Maker” 3-1 Report from Santa Fe
3-1 Martha Stewart’s Cooking School 6:00 3-2 Second Opinion “Cardia Spouses”
3:30 3-2 This Old House “Arlington Arts & 3-1 Ancient Roads from Christ to
Crafts/Foundation Fundamentals” Constantine, Pt. 1
3-1 Martha Bakes 6:30 3-2 New Mexico True TV
4:00 3-2 Ask This Old House “Flavors of Albuquerque”
“Water Heater, Home Orchard” 7:00 3-2 Manners of Downton Abbey
3-1 History Detectives 3-1 Ancient Roads from Christ to
4:30 3-2 Welcome to My Studio Constantine, Pt. 2
“The Three Properties of Drawing” 8:00 3-2 Great Performances “The Hollow
5:00 3-2 Sewing with Nancy Crown: Henry VI,” Pt. 1
“Sew A Knit Wardrobe” 3-1 Manners of Downton Abbey
3-1 PBS NewsHour Weekend 9:00 3-1 Great Performances “Hollow,” Pt. 1
5:30 3-2 Fit 2 Stitch “Off-The-Rack Sewing” 3-3 Tracks Ahead
3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week 9:30 3-3 Mineral Explorers
6:00 3-2 Report from Santa Fe 10:00 3-2 Alan Cumming Sings Sappy
3-1 Antiques Roadshow Songs
6:30 3-2 America’s Heartland 3-3 Nature
7:00 3-2 Lawrence Welk Show 11:00 3-2 Manners of Downton Abbey

“Southtown, U.S.A.”
3-1 First You Dream: The Music of
Kander & Ebb

3-1 Austin City Limits
3-3 Manners of Downton Abbey

12:00

3-2
3-1

Nova “Bombing Hitler's Supergun”
Manners of Downton Abbey
Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Pt. 1

Monday 12th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00

3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00

9:00

10:00
10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Manners of Downton Abbey
Ancients Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Pt. 1

Ancients Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Pt. 2

Pati’'s Mexican Table

New Orleans Cooking

P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table
Ellie’s Real Good Food

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show
Manners of Downton Abbey
Ancients Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Pt. 1

Ancients Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Pt. 2

America’s Heartland

Expeditions with Patrick McMillan
Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Antiques Roadshow “Bismarck,
Hitmakers

Antiques Roadshow “Bismarck,”
Antiques Roadshow

Christmas Carol: The Concert
Antiques Roadshow

Charlie Rose

Charlie Rose

Hitmakers

European Christmas Markets
Antiques Roadshow “Bismarck,” Pt. 2
Tavis Smiley

Antiques Roadshow

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Greeks, Pt. 1

Antiques Roadshow

Tuesday 13th

"Pt.2

Pt. 3

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow
Hitmakers

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Religion & Ethics Newsweekly
Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mind of a Chef

Chef’s Life

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow
Hitmakers

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Well Read

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report
PBS NewsHour

Three Faiths, One God: Judaism,

Christianity, Islam

3-1
3-2

Christmas at Belmont
Frontline “From Jesus to Christ: The

First Christians,” Pt. 1

3-1
3-1
3-3

Xmas without China
Greeks, Pt. 2
Charlie Rose

11



10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2 History Detectives “Jackie
Robinson All-Stars, Modoc Basket”
3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Christmas at Belmont

3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Xmas Without China

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Frontline “From Jesus to Christ:
The First Christians,” Pt. 1
Greeks, Pt. 2

Wednesday 14th

3-3

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Christmas at Belmont

Xmas Without China

Greeks, ,Pt. 2

Start Up

In the Americas with David Yetman

American Woodshop

Woodwright's Shop

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Feel Grand with Jane Seymour

Rick Steves’ Europe

Christmas at Belmont

Xmas Without China

Greeks, Pt. 2

Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Legendary White Stallions”

Catholicism: The Pivotal Players

“Michelangelo,” Pt. 1

Nova “Mystery of a Masterpiece”

Catholicism: The Pivotal Players

“St. Francis of Assisi,” Pt. 2

3-2 Secrets of the Dead

“Van Gogh’s Ear”

3-1 Nature “Legendary White Stallions”

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind

“Idiopathic Pulmonary Fibrosis”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Catholicism: The Pivotal Players
“Michelangelo,” Pt. 1

3-2 This Old House “Arlington Arts &

Crafts | Foundation Fundamentals”

3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Catholicism: The Pivotal Players

“St. Francis of Assisi,” Pt. 2

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Secrets of the Dead “Van Gogh'’s Ear”

Nature

3-2
3-1

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Thursday 15th

5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00

8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00

12

3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Catholicism: The Pivotal Players
“Michelangelo,” Pt. 1
Catholicism: The Pivotal Players
“St. Francis of Assisi,” Pt. 2
Nature “Legendary White Stallions”
Fons & Porters Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

Sew it All

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Nova “Mystery of a Masterpiece”
Catholicism: The Pivotal Players
“Michelangelo,” Pt. 1

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

2:00

3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1 Catholicism: The Pivotal Players
“St. Francis of Assisi,” Pt. 2

Nature “Legendary White Stallions”
Songs at the Center

Sun Studio Sessions

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

3-1 PBS NewsHour

3-2 Frontline “From Jesus to Christ:
The First Christians,” Pt. 1

3-1 Song of the Mountains

3-1 Central Park Five

3-2 Christmas on the Danube

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Red Green Show “The Drive-Thru”
3-2 Infinity Hall Live “Ben Taylor”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Frontline

3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 This Old House Hour

3-3 Central Park Five

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30
9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

Friday 16th

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

America’s Heartland
Travelscope

Song of the Mountains

This Old House Hour

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Infinity Hall Live

Live from the Dennison Lodge
This Old House Hour

Globe Trekker

Healthy Minds

Asian American Life

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market

Washington Week

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Charlie Rose-The Week
Washington Week

Nova “Mystery of a Masterpiece”
Charlie Rose-The Week
Joshua Bell’s Seasons of Cuba
Frontline “From Jesus to Chris: The
First Christians,” Pt. 1

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Christmas Carol: Theater of the
Mind

3-3 Joshua Bell's Seasons of Cuba
3-2 Greeks “Cavemen to Kings,” Pt. 1
3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Lidia Celebrates America

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Joshua Bell's Seasons of Cuba
3-3 Nova

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2
3-1

Saturday 17th

6:00

6:30

7:00
7:30

8:00
8:30

3-2 Woodsmith Shop

“Compact Bookcase”

3-2 American Woodshop “Broken Arch
Wall Cabinets”

3-2 Rough Cut “Second Floor Deck”
3-2 America’s Test Kitchen
“Vegetarian Essentials”

3-2 Martha Bakes “Midwest”

3-2 Great British Baking Show
“Sweet Dough”

9:30
10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30

7:00

8:00

8:30

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

3-2 Motorweek

3-2 P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table
“Autumn Enchantment”

3-2 Make it Artsy “Books”

3-1 InJulia’s Kitchen with Master Chefs
3-2 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“Chesapeake Bay Visitors,” Pt. 1

3-1 Baking with Julia

3-2 Joy of Painting

“Mountain Splendor”

3-1 Ask This Old House

3-2 Beauty of Oil Painting

“Brilliant Poppies”

3-1 This Old House

3-2 Quilt in a Day “Christmas
Stockings-Crazy Quilt Stocking”

3-1 This Old House

3-2 Quilting Arts “Make It Special”
3-1 Ask This Old House

3-2 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Boughs & Berries”

3-1 Motorweek

3-2 Creative Living

3-1 Woodwright's Shop

3-2 Pati’s Mexican Table “Alan Goes to
College”

3-1 Chef's Life

3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy

“The Soap Maker”

3-1 Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
3-2 This Old House “Arlington Arts &
Crafts/A Steely Den”

3-1 Martha Bakes

3-2 Ask This Old House

“HVAC Zoning, Plaster Patch”

3-1 History Detectives

3-2 Welcome to My Studio

“The Three Properties of Composition”
3-2 Sewing with Nancy

“Sew a Knit Wardrobe”

3-1 PBS NewsHour Weekend

3-2 Fit 2 Stitch “Lining Vs. Interfacing
and Seam Finishing”

3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week

3-2 Report from Santa Fe

3-1 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 America’s Heartland

3-2 Lawrence Welk Show

“Pleasant Dreams”

3-1 Joshua Bell's Seasons of Cuba
3-2 After You've Gone

3-1 Lidia Celebrates America

3-2 Red Green Show “School Demo”
3-2 Austin City Limits “Sleater-Kinney/
Heartless Bastard”

3-1 Childsplay: A Story of Fiddlers,
Fiddles and a Fiddle Maker
Lawrence Welk Show

Nova “Mystery of a Masterpiece”
Austin City Limits

Classic Gospel

Nature “Legendary White Stallions”
Nova “Mystery of a Masterpiece”
3-3 Live from the Dennison Lodge

3-2 Austin City Limits “Sleater-Kinney/
Heartless Bastard”

3-1 Nature “Legendary White Stallions”
3-3 Joshua Bell's Seasons of Cuba

3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1

6:00
6:30
7:00

8:00
9:00

Sunday 18th
3-2 Grand View

“Yellowstone National Park”

3-2 Second Opinion

“Mystery Diagnosis V"

3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Bismarck”
3-2 Classic Gospel “Because He Lives”
3-2 Joy of Music “Christmas from
National Presbyterian Church, DC”



9:30

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

12:30

1:00
1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30
4:00

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30

7:00

8:00

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

3-2 Joy of Music “Musical Visit to Lyon,

France”

3-2 Catholicism: The Pivotal Players

“St. Francis of Assisi,” Pt. 2

3-2 Globe Trekker “Food Hour:

Southern China”

3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week

3-2 Christmas on the Danube

3-1 To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe

3-2 In Focus

3-1 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly

3-1 Scully/The World Show

3-2 Mineral Explorers “Arkansas”

3-1 Market to Market

3-2 Closer to Truth “Why is Free Will a

Big Question?”

3-1 Well Read

3-2 Well Read “Maria Semple, Today

Will Be Different”

3-1 Mind of a Chef

3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind

“Idiopathic Pulmonary Fibrosis”

3-1 Great British Baking Show

3-2 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly

3-2 Classic Gospel “Sweet Spirit”

3-1 Nova “Mystery of a Masterpiece”

3-2 PBS NewsHour Weekend

3-1 New Mexico True TV “Urban Meets

Pastoral Albuguerque”

Washington Week

3-1 Report from Santa Fe

3-2 Second Opinion “Opioids to Heroin

Addiction”

3-1 Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Pt. 3

3-2 New Mexico True TV “Urban Meets

Pastoral Albugquerque”

3-2 More Manners of Downton Abbey

3-1 Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Pt. 4

3-2 Great Performances “The Hollow

Crown: Henry VI,” Pt. 2

3-1 More Manners of Downton Abbey

3-1 Great Performances “Hollow,” Pt. 2

3-3 Tracks Ahead

3-3 Mineral Explorers

3-3 Nature

3-2 Three Faiths, One God: Judaism,

Christianity, Islam, Pt. 1

3-3 More Manners of Downton Abbey

3-2 More Manners of Downton

Abbey

Austin City Limits

Ancient Roads from Christ to

Constantine, Pt. 3

Monday 19th

3-2

3-1
3-3

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00

3:00
4:00

4:30
5:00

3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

More Manners of Downton Abbey
Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Pt. 3

Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Pt. 4

Pati's Mexican Table

New Orleans Cooking

P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table
Ellie’s Real Good Food

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show

More Manners of Downton Abbey
Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Pt. 3

Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Pt. 3

America’s Heartland

Expeditions with Patrick McMillan
Tavis Smiley

3-1

3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1 Nightly Business Report

3-1 PBS NewsHour

3-2 Antigues Roadshow

“The Best of 20”

3-1 Jordan Smith ‘Tis the Season
3-2 Christmas with the Mormon
Tabernacle Choir

3-1 Secrets of the Dead “Van Gogh'’s Ear”
3-2 Eamonn McCrystal: The Music of
Christmas

3-1 Antiques Roadshow

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Secrets of the Dead

“Van Gogh's Ear”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Jordan Smith ‘Tis the Season
3-2 Antigues Roadshow

“The Best of 20”

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Heirloom Meals Christmas
3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Greeks, Pt. 3

3-3 Antiques Roadshow

Tuesday 20th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow

Heirloom Meals Christmas

Jordan Smith ‘Tis the Season

Healthy Body Healthy Mind

Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Religion & Ethics Newsweekly

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mind of a Chef

Chef’s Life

Antiques Roadshow

Heirloom Meals Christmas

Jordan Smith ‘Tis the Season

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack

Well Read

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

3-1 PBS NewsHour

3-2 Three Faiths, One God: Judaism,

Christianity, Islam, Pt. 2

3-1 Christmas with the Mormon
Tabernacle Choir

3-2 Frontline “From Jesus to Christ:

The First Christians,” Pt. 2

3-1 Rick Steves Special

3-1 Greeks, Pt. 3

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 History Detectives “WB Cartoons,

Galvez Papers, Mussolini Dagger”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Christmas with the Mormon

Tabernacle Choir

Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

Rick Steves Special

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Frontline “From Jesus to Christ: The

First Christians,” Pt. 2

Greeks. Pt. 3

Wednesday 21st

3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-3

5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30

3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Christmas with the Mormon
Tabernacle Choir

Rick Steves Special
Greeks, Pt. 3

Start Up

In the Americas

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

1:00

2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

American Woodshop

Woodwright's Shop

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Feel Grand with Jane Seymour

Rick Steves’ Europe

Christmas with the Mormon

Tabernacle Choir

Rick Steves Special

Greeks, Pt. 3

Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Snow Chick”

Happy Holidays with the Boston Pops

Nova “Secrets of Noah’s Ark”

Christmas Carol: Theater of the

Mind

3-2 Secrets of the Dead “The Lost

Gardens of Babylon”

3-1 Nature “Snow Chick”

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind

“Dermamyositis and Polymyositis”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Happy Holidays with the Boston
Pops

3-2 This Old House “Arlington Arts &

Crafts/A Steely Den”

3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Christmas Carol: Theatre of the

Mind

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Secrets of the Dead ‘Lost Gardens”

Nature

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Thursday 22nd

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00

3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

11:00

11:30

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Happy Holidays with the Boston Pops
Christmas Carol: Theater of the
Mind

Nature “Snow Chick”

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

Sew it All

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Nova “Secrets of Noah’s Ark”
Happy Holidays with the Boston Pops
Christmas Carol: Theater of the
Mind

Nature “Snow Chick”

Songs at the Center

Sun Studio Sessions

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

3-1 PBS NewsHour

3-2 Frontline “From Jesus to Christ: The
First Christians,” Pt. 2

3-1 Southern Celtic Christmas Concert
3-1 White House: Inside Story

3-2 Christmastime in New Orleans
3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Red Green Show “School Demo”
3-2 Infinity Hall Live “The Bacon
Brothers”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Frontline

3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
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12:00

PBS NewsHour
This Old House Hour
Chef’s Life Holiday Special

Friday 23rd

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00

1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30
9:00

10:00
11:00

11:30
12:00

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

America’s Heartland
Travelscope

Southern Celtic Christmas Concert
This Old House Hour

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Qil Painting

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Holiday Handbells: The Raleigh
Ringers

Live from the Dennison Lodge
This Old House Hour

Globe Trekker

Healthy Minds

Asian American Life

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market

Washington Week

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Charlie Rose-The Week
Washington Week

Nova “Secrets of Noah’s Ark”
Charlie Rose-The Week
Great Performances
“Shakespeare Live!”

Frontline “From Jesus to Christ: The
First Christians,” Pt. 2

Charlie Rose

Shakespeare Live! From the RSC
Greeks “The Good Strife,” Pt. 2
Tavis Smiley

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Great Performances
“Shakespeare Live!”

Nova

3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2

3-1

3-3
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-3

Saturday 24th

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30
5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

3-2 Creative Living

3-1 Woodwright's Shop

3-2 Pati’s Mexican Table “Jose Andres

Takes Over”

3-1 Chef's Life

3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy “The Cooper”

3-1 Martha Stewart’s Cooking School

3-2 This Old House “Arlington Arts &

Crafts/One Brick at a Time”

3-1 Martha Bakes

3-2 Ask This Old House “Reclaimed

Bench, Robotic Wall”

3-1 History Detectives

3-2 Welcome to My Studio

3-2 Sewing with Nancy

“Second Chance T-Shirts Makeovers”

3-1 PBS NewsHour Weekend

3-2 Fit 2 Stitch “The Trench Coat-Look at

Me Now!”

3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week

3-2 Report from Santa Fe

3-1 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 America’s Heartland

3-2 Lawrence Welk Show “Christmas”

3-1 Shakespeare Live! From the RSC

3-2 Happy Holidays with the Boston

Pops

3-2 Austin City Limits “Tom Waits”

3-1 Chef's Life Holiday Special

3-3 Lawrence Welk Show

3-2 Nova “Secrets of Noah’s Ark”

3-1 Austin City Limits

3-3 Classic Gospel

3-2 Nature “Snow Chick”

3-1 Nova “Secrets of Noah's Ark”

3-3 Live from the Dennison Lodge

3-2 Austin City Limits “Tom Waits”

3-1 Nature “Snow Chick”

3-3 Great Performances “Shakespeare
Live!”

Sunday 25th

6:00
6:30

7:00
7:30

8:00
8:30

9:30
10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30
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3-2 Woodsmith Shop “Precision Joinery”
3-2 American Woodshop
“Segmented Wood Lidded Box”

3-2 Rough Cut “Gable Ends and Walls”
3-2 America’s Test Kitchen

“Braised to Perfection”

3-2 Martha Bakes “Northwest”

3-2 Great British Baking Show
“Pastry”

3-2 Motorweek

3-2 P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table
“A Feast for the Season”

3-2 Make It Artsy “Assemblage”

3-1 Baking with Julia

3-2 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“Chesapeake Bay Visitors,” Pt. 2

3-1 Baking with Julia

3-2 Joy of Painting “Winter Hideaway”
3-1 Ask This Old House

3-2 Beauty of Oil Painting

“Morning Cardinal”

3-1 This Old House

3-2 Quilt in a Day “Country Table
Setting-Any Seasons”

3-1 This Old House

3-2 Quilting Arts “Paint It!”

3-1 Ask This Old House

3-2 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Easy Baby Quilts”

3-1 Motorweek

6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
11:00

11:30
12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

5:00

3-2 Grand View “Kings Canyon
National Park”

3-2 Second Opinion

“Kidney Transplant”

3-2 Antigues Roadshow

“The Best of 20"

3-2 Classic Gospel “Crabb Family”
3-2 Joy of Music “Joy of Christmas”
3-2 Joy of Music

“Einsiedeln Monastery”

3-2 Happy Holidays with the Boston
Pops

3-2 Globe Trekker “Hawaii”

3-1 Cyberchase

3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week

3-2 Cultura

3-1 To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
3-2 In Focus

3-1 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly
3-1 Scully/The World Show

3-2 Mineral Explorers

“Brazil-The Center for Gemstones”
3-1 Market to Market

3-2 Closer to Truth

“Is Free Will an lllusion?”

3-1 Well Read

3-2 Well Read “Ann Patchett,
Commonwealth”

3-1 Mind of a Chef

3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Dermamyositis and Polymyositis”
3-1 Great British Baking Show

3-2 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly
3-2 Classic Gospel “Because He Lives”
3-1 Nova “Secrets of Noah's Ark”
3-2 PBS NewsHour Weekend

3-1 Healthy Body Healthy Mind

5:30

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

10:00
10:30

11:30

12:00

3-2 Washington Week

3-1 Report from Santa Fe

3-2 Second Opinion “Borderline

Personality Disorder”

3-1 Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Pt. 5

3-2 Call the Midwife Holiday Special

3-1 Ancient Roads from Christ to

Constantine, Pt. 6

3-2 Great Performances “The Hollow

Crown: Richard III,” Pt. 3

3-1 European Christmas Markets

3-1 Christmas on the Danube

3-1 Great Performances “Hollow,” Pt. 3

3-3 Tracks Ahead

3-3 Mineral Explorers

3-3 Call the Midwife Holiday Special

3-1 Three Faiths, One God: Judaism,

Christianity, Islam, Pt. 2

Burt Wolf “The Shrine at Lourdes,

France”

3-1 Call the Midwife Holiday Special

3-3 European Christmas Markets

3-2 Nova “Secrets of Noah’s Ark”

3-3 Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Pt. 5

Monday 26th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00

8:00

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

European Christmas Markets
Christmas on the Danube
Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Pt. 5

Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Pt. 6

Pati’'s Mexican Table

New Orleans Cooking

P. Allen Smith’'s Garden to Table
Ellie’s Real Good Food

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show
European Christmas Markets
Christmas on the Danube
Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Pt. 5

Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Pt. 6

America’s Heartland

Expeditions with Patrick McMillan
Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Antiques Roadshow “Birmingham”
3-1 Wing and a Prayer

3-2 Chaplin: The Legend of the
Century

3-1 TV Family

3-2 Independent Lens

“Meet the Patels”

3-1 Antiques Roadshow

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Wing and a Prayer

3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Birmingham”
3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 TV Family

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Independent Lens “Meet the Patels”
3-3 Antiques Roadshow

Tuesday 27th

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch
Wai Lana Yoga
Antiques Roadshow
TV Family

Wing and a Prayer



9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-2
3-1
3-1
3-3
3-2

Healthy Body Healthy Mind

Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Religion & Ethics Newsweekly
Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mind of a Chef

Chef's Life

Antiques Roadshow

TV Family

Wing and a Prayer

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack

Well Read

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

American Masters “Eero Saarinen”
Every Word Has Power: The Poetry
of Rabbi Abraham

Frontline “Exodus”

American Masters “Eero Saarinen”
Storm of the Century: Blizzard of ‘49
Charlie Rose

History Detectives “Chicago Clock,

Universal Friends, War Dog Letter”

3-1
3-3

3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Charlie Rose

Every Word Has Power: The Poetry
of Rabbi Abraham

Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

American Masters

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Frontline “Exodus”

Storm of the Century: Blizzard of ‘49

Wednesday 28th

5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00

2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Every Word has Power: The Poetry
of Rabbi Abraham

American Masters “Eero Saarinen”
Storm of the Century: Blizzard of ‘49
Start Up

In the Americas with David Yetman
American Woodshop

Woodwright's Shop

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Feel Grand with Jane Seymour
Rick Steves’ Europe

Every Word Has Power: The Poetry
of Rabbi Abraham

American Masters “Eero Saarinen”
Storm of the Century: Blizzard of ‘49
Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Cold Warriors: Wolves and

Buffalo”

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-3
3-2
Cell,
3-1
3-3
3-2

Sinking of an Aircraft Carrier

Nova “Building Pharaoh’s Chariot”
Egypt's Treasure Guardians

Egypt’s Treasure Guardians

Nature “Natural Born Hustlers: The
Hunger Hustle”

Charlie Rose

Healthy Body Healthy Mind “Sickle
Thalassemia and Iron Overload”
Charlie Rose

Sinking of an Aircraft Carrier

This Old House “Arlington Arts &

Crafts/One Brick at a Time”

3-2
3-1
3-3

Charlie Rose
Tavis Smiley
Egypt's Treasure Guardians

11:30
12:00

3-1 Tavis Smiley
3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Egypt's Treasure Guardians

=2 M Thursday 29th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

8:30

9:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1 Classical Stretch

3-1 Wai Lana Yoga

3-1 Sinking of an Aircraft Carrier

3-1 Egypt's Treasure Guardians

3-1 Nature “Natural Born Hustlers”
3-1 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
3-1 Quiltin a Day

3-1 Knit and Crochet Now!

3-1 Sew it All

3-1 Classical Stretch

3-1 Wai Lana Yoga

3-1 Nova “Building Pharaoh’s Chariot”
3-1 Sinking of an Aircraft Carrier

3-1 Egypt's Treasure Guardians

3-1 Nature “Natural Born Hustlers”
3-1 Songs at the Center

3-1 Sun Studio Sessions

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-1 Nightly Business Report

3-1 PBS NewsHour

3-2  Frontline “Exodus”

3-1 Song of the Mountains

3-1 Red Green Show

3-1 Independent Lens “Meet the Patels”
3-2 Legacies of Perfection: Auburn,
Cord, Duesenberg

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Red Green Show “Change Will Do
You Good”

3-2 Infinity Hall Live “Rubblebucket”
3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Frontline

3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 This Old House Hour

3-3 Every Word Has Power

Friday 30th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30
9:00

10:00

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga
America’s Heartland
Travelscope

Song of the Mountains
This Old House Hour
Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting
Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Infinity Hall Live

Live from the Dennison Lodge
This Old House Hour
Globe Trekker

Healthy Minds

Asian American Life
Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report
PBS NewsHour

Market to Market
Washington Week
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Charlie Rose-The Week
Washington Week
Nova “Building Pharaoh’s Chariot”
3-2 Charlie Rose-The Week
3-2 Masterpiece “Sherlock:
The Abominable Bride”

3-1 Frontline “Exodus”

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-3 Masterpiece

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2 Greeks “Chasing Greatness,” Pt. 3
3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-1 Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

3-1 Masterpiece “Sherlock: Bride”

>3 Mowa Saturday 31st

6:00
6:30

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30

9:30
10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00

12:00

3-2 Woodsmith Shop “Adding Details”

3-2 American Woodshop “Picnic

Basket”

3-2 Rough Cut “Interior Stairs, Wall

Frame, Pop Up Side Walls”

3-2 America’s Test Kitchen “Cuba”

3-2 Martha Bakes “Southern Classics”

3-2 Great British Baking Show

“Quarter Final”

3-2 Motorweek

3-2 P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table

“Festive Entertaining”

3-2 Make it Artsy “Layering”

3-1 Baking with Julia

3-2 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell

“Chesapeake Bay Visitors,” Pt. 3

3-1 Baking with Julia

3-2 Joy of Painting “Pot O’ Posies”

3-1 Ask This Old House

3-2 Beauty of Oil Painting “Muave”

3-1 This Old House

3-2 Quiltin a Day “Children’s Projects-

Chains of Christmas”

3-1 This Old House

3-2 Quilting Arts “Grab Bag”

3-1 Ask This Old House

3-2 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting

“From Sea to Shining Sea”

3-1 Motorweek

3-2 Creative Living

3-1 Woodwright’s Shop

3-2 Pati’'s Mexican Table “Born in the

Kitchen”

3-1 Chef’s Life

3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy

“Master Penman”

3-1 Martha Stewart’s Cooking School

3-2 This Old House “Arlington Arts &

Crafts/To Paint or Not to Paint”

3-1 Martha Bakes

3-2 Ask This Old House “Laundry”

3-1 History Detectives

3-2 Welcome to My Studio

“Three Painting Mediums”

3-2 Sewing with Nancy

“Second Chance T-Shirt Makeovers”

3-1 PBS NewsHour Weekend

3-2 Fit 2 Stitch “Job Interview”

3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week

3-2 Report from Santa Fe

3-1 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 America’s Heartland

3-2 Lawrence Welk Show “New Years”

3-1 Call the Midwife Holiday Special

3-2 Live from Lincoln Center “New

York Philharmonic New Year’s Eve”

3-1 Live from the Lincoln Center

3-3 Lawrence Welk Show

3-2 ACL Hall of Fame New Year’s Eve

3-1 ACL Hall of Fame New Year's Eve

3-3 Classic Gospel

3-2 Crisis of Faith

3-2 Nature “Cold Warriors: Wolves and

Buffalo”

3-1 Nova “Building Pharaoh’s Chariot”

3-3 Live from the Dennison Lodge

3-2 Austin City Limits “Tweedy”

3-1 Nature “Cold Warriors: Wolves and
Buffalo”

3-3 Live from Lincoln Center
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0 KeNw/KMTH-FM Loc o

Portales, NM, 89.5 MHz — Maljamar, NM, 98.7 MHz — Tucumcari, NM, 88.9 MHz —
Des Moines, NM, 88.5 MHz — Ruidoso, NM, 88.5 MHz — Raton, NM, 88.1 MHz

Translators: Apache Springs, 90.9 MHz; Clayton, 93.5 MHz; Des Moines, 106.1 MHz; Ft. Sumner, 91.7 MHz;
Las Vegas, 88.1 MHz; Midland, TX - 99.5 MHz; Roswell, 91.1 MHz; Wagon Mound, 92.1 MHz.

8:00 a.m.
Dec 4
Dec 11
Dec 18
Dec 25

9:00 a.m.
Dec 4
Dec 11
Dec 18

Dec 25
10:00 a.m.
Dec 4
Dec 11
Dec 18
Dec 25
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
Dec 4

Dec 11

Dec 18

Dec 25
5:00 p.m.
Dec 4

Dec 11
Dec 18
Dec 25
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
9:00 p.m.
Dec 4

Dec 11
Dec 18
Dec 25
10:00 p.m.

11:00 p.m.

WITH HEART AND VOICE
Advent 2

Advent 3

Advent 4

28 Hours of Christmas Music
FOOTLIGHT PARADE

There’s a Parade in Town

Let's Personify

Familiar Voices: More TV Stars in
Musicals

28 Hours of Christmas Music
RADIO LAB

Choice

Speed

Weights & Measures

28 Hours of Christmas Music
FRESH AIR WEEKEND
PEOPLE’S PHARMACY

THIS AMERICAN LIFE
DEMOCRACY NOW!
MOUNTAIN STAGE

Aoife O’'Donovan; Willie Watson,;
Brandy Clark; Frances Luke
Accord; John Doyle

Fabulous Thunderbirds; Golden
State Lone Star Revue; Honey
Island Swamp Band

Gretchen Peters; JD Souther;
Nellie McKay; Whiskey Gentry;
Wayne Henderson & Friends

28 Hours of Christmas Music
CELTIC CONNECTIONS

New Releases

Music of O'Carolan

Dynamic Duos

28 Hours of Christmas Music
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED
SANTA FE CHAMBER ORCH.
GILLMORE PIANO FESTIVAL
THE ROMANTIC HOUR
Writings of German Expressionist
Frank Wedekind

Poetry of Alter Esselin

Thoughts of Winter

28 Hours of Christmas Music
WEEKEND PERFORMANCE
TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00 a.m.
when Morning Edition begins.

Mondays

Dec 12

Dec 19

Dec 26

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

WEBER: The Ruler of the Spirits,
Overture

SHOSTAKOQOVICH: Violin
Concerto No. 1 in a, Op. 99
BERLIOZ: Symphonie
Fantastique; Queen Mab Scherzo
and Romeo at the Tomb of the
Capulets from Romeo and Juliet
TCHAIKOVSKY: Excerpts from
The Nutcracker

STAVINSKY: Petrushka
SHOSTAKOVICH: Symphony No.
11

HANDEL: Messiah (parts I, Il, and
1)

PERFORMANCE TODAY
MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND

INTO THE MORNING until 5:00
a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.

Tuesdays

7:00 p.m.

Dec 6

Dec 13

Dec 20

Dec 27

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

NEW YORK PHILHARMONIC
MOZART: Overture to The Magic
Flute

SCHUBERT: Overture to The
Magic Harp

MAHLER: Symphony No. 6
BEETHOVEN: Symphony No. 5
DVORAK: Symphony No. 9,
“From the New World”
WAGNER: Prelude to Act 1,
Lohengrin

JULIA ADOLPHE: Unearth,
Release

TCHAIKOVSKY: Symphony No. 4
HANDEL: Messiah
PERFORMANCE TODAY
MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00
a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.

Wednesdays

7:00 p.m.

Dec 5

16

CHICAGO SYMPHONY
ORCHESTRA

BRITTEN: Sinfonia da Requiem
STRAUSS: Death &
Transfiguration

ELGAR: Enigma Variations
DVORAK: Violin Concerto

7:00 p.m.

Dec 7

Dec 14

MILWAUKEE SYMPHONY
ORCHESTRA

BRAHMS: Variaitons on a theme
by Joseph Haydn, Opus 56a
CORIGLIANO: The Red Violin:
Chaconne for Violin & Orchestra
DVORAK: Symphony No. 7 in d,
Opus 70

HAYDN: Symphony No. 103 in E-
Flat, “Drumroll”

WALTON: Henry V:

A Shakespeare Scenario

Dec 21

Dec 28

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

RAVEL: Suite of Five Pieces from
Ma Mere I'Oye

FALLA: Nights in the Gardens of
Spain for Piano & Orchestra
MENDELSSOHN: The Hebrides
Overture, Opus 26, “Fingal’'s Cave”
DEBUSSY: La Mer

NIELSON: Symphony No. 5, Opus
50

BEETHOVEN: Concerto in D for
Violin & Orchestra, Opus 61
PERFORMANCE TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00
a.m. when Morning Edition begins.

Thursdays

7:00 p.m.

Dec 1

Dec 8
Dec 15
Dec 22
Dec 29

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

COLLECTORS’ CORNER with
HENRY FOGEL

BRAHMS: Violin Concerto in D
BRUSTAD: Suite for Solo Violin
MENDELSSOHN: Violin Concerto in e
SIBELIUS: Violin Concerto

Music by Bjarne Brustad

Music by Harald Saeverud
Karabchevsky conducts Villa-Lobos
CHOPIN: Piano Concerto No. 2 in f;
Barcarolle

BEETHOVEN: Cello Sonata No. 3,
Op. 69

HAYDN: Trio for Piano & Strings,
Op.73,#2inG

BRAHMS: Double Concerto
PERFORMANCE TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00
a.m. when Morning Edition begins.

Fridays

7:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
Dec 2

Dec 9
Dec 16
Dec 23
Dec 30
9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

CONCIERTO

FIESTA! With ELBIO BARILARI
Sketches of Spain Revisited, with
guest Orbert Davis

South American Road Trip

An Imaginary Concert 3

The Music of Gustavo Leone

Latin American Christmas Carols
PERFORMANCE TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00 a.m.
when People’s Pharmacy begins.

Saturdays

8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

BEST OF CAR TALK

WAIT WAIT DON'T TELL ME
THE BIONEERS: Revolution from
the Heart of Nature

NEW LETTERS ON THE AIR



11:00 a.m. THE METROPOLITAN OPERA

Dec 3 PUCCINI: Manon Lescaut

Dec 10 SAARIAHO: I'Amour De Loin

Dec 17 R. STRAUSS: Salome

Dec 24 HUMPERDINCK: Hansel and

Dec 31 ROSSINI: I'ltaliana in Algeri
3:00 p.m. CLASSICAL GUITAR ALIVE!
4:00 p.m. A PRAIRIE HOME COMPANION
Dec 3 Live at The Town Hall, New York

Dec 10 Live at The Town Hall, New York

Gretel

City, NY

City, NY

Dec 17 TBA
Dec 24 TBA
Dec 31 TBA

6:00 p.m. ALL THINGS CONSIDERED
7:00 p.m. MARIAN McPARTLAND’s
PIANO JAZZ

Dec 3 Meredith D’Ambrosio, Vocalist &

Pianist

Dec 10 Grover Washington, Jr.,

Saxophonist

Dec 17
Dec 24
Dec 31
8:00 p.m.
Dec 3

Dec 10
Dec 17
Dec 24
Dec 31
9:00 p.m.
Dec 3
Dec 10

Patti Wicks, Pianist & Vocalist
28 Hours of Christmas Music
Loston Harris, Vocalist & Pianist
SWINGIN’ DOWN THE LANE
Remembering Pearl Harbor,

Songs of World War Il

Desert Island 79
Updating the 1920’s 2

28 Hours of Christmas Music
Hits of 1917
JAZZ PROFILES
Bessie Smith: Blues Empress

Gil Evans: Distinction in Arranging

Dec 17 Count Basie: The Man & His
Music (Pt. 2)
Dec 24 28 Hours of Christmas Music

10:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.
12:00 a.m.

Dec 31

Piano Master

Willie ‘The Lion’ Smith: Stride

DREAMFARM RADIO
JAZZ NIGHT
MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND

INTO THE MORNING until 6:00
a.m. when Weekend Edition

begins.

KENW Public Radio Thanks Y ou!

Although wefell alittle short of our goal, we
are grateful to our many listeners who pledged
thelir support during our Fall Membership Drive.
A very special “thank you” goes out to Candle-
wood Cards & Giftsfor their very generouschal-
lenge grant and their kindnessin allowing usto
broadcast livein front of their shop. | would also
like to thank the people of Carlsbad for their
warm welcome.

We also want to thank our volunteers who
donated their valuable time and talents both on-
air and behind-the-scenes. And another thanks
goes out to Daylight Donuts and Taco Box of
Portales, who provided delicious snacks for our
volunteers throughout the drive.

Thanks again for your support!

Amie Griffith
Development Director

FM Radio Week-at-a-Glance

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday | Thursday Friday Saturday Monday through Friday
5:00 ptaéoooag"s Regional Newscasts at:
6:00 Morning Morning Morning Morning Morning Pharmacy 5:31, 6:31, 7:31, and 10:06 a.m.
Weekend Edition Edition Edition Edition Edition 5:00 am. 12:06, 2:06, and 5:31 p.m.
Edition Weekend 8:01 Marketplace Report/
700 Edition 8:08 Ski Report
8-:00 With Heart 8:00 a.m. 8:15 Current Cast
: and Voice Car Talk 8:20 Nature Notes (Tu)
- 9:00 a.m. Travelers in the Night (W)
9:00 Fgotllght Wait, Wait... Playa Country (Th)
arade \ .
- Music Music Music Music Music Don’t Tell Me 8:30 Health in a Heartbeat
10:00 Radiolab T000 A 8:45 Insight
f 9:00 Weather/News
11:00 Fresh Air News News News News News BIISSOeeI’S 9:05 Dateline New Mexico
Weekend with o0 am- 9:15 Marketplace Tech Report
Terry Gross & & & & & New Letters 9:20 A Southwest Spotlight (F)
. People’s 11:00a.m. 9:30 Radio MD News
12:00 Pharmac Features Features Features Features Features 9:45 Fitness Minute
y (R) : :
Metropolitan 10:00 News/Regional News
1:00 |This American Opera 10:15 Engines of Our Ingenuity
Life 10:30 Composers’ Datebook
K 10:45 Writer’'s Almanac
2:00 Democracy Classical 11:00 Weather/News
Now! Music 11:15 Melinda’s Garden Moment
11:30 Pulse of the Planet
35:.00 Here & There 3:00 p.m. . . R
230 Mountain | "ith David Marash [Bestof Knowledge | 51 Percent | With Good Reason Says You! Classical Guitar ggg Eszisezci’;:;CSg;z
4:00 Stage Marketplace Marketplace | Marketplace | Marketplace| Marketplace 4:00 p.m. 12:15  Community Calendar
. .. 12:30 Moment in Time/
4:30 All Things ] ] ] ] Prairie Home Ski Report
5:00 Celtic Considered | considered | Gonsidersd | considered | Gonsidered | COTPEMO" | 1235 GreatArtat Eastem ()
Connections 12:45 Arts and Science
6:00 All Things PBS PBS PBS PBS PBS All Things 1:00 Weather/News
Considered NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour Considered 1:15 Sound Beat .
. Santa Fe Chamber - Concierto with Marian 1:30 - Loh Down on S(?lence
700 Orchestra Chicago New York Milwaukee Collectors’ Frank Dominguez McPartland 1145 A Momem.Of science
i i Symphony Philharmonic | Symph Corner i ingin’ 200 N.eWSIReglonal News
8:00 Gilmore Piano Orchestra ymphony Fiesta! Swingin’ Down 2:15 Bird Note
Festival Orchestra with Elbio Barilari the Lane 2:20 A Southwest Spotlight (W)
. 2:30 America’s Storyteller
9:00 | The Romantic Jazz Profiles 2:45 90 Second Naturalist
Hours Performance | Performance Performance| Performance | Performance 3:00 Weather/News
] Performance Today Today Today Today Today DreamFarm 3:06 Innovation Now/
10:00 Today Radio Fitness Minute
A _ 3:15 The Plant Detective
11:00 Classical Jazz N'Q_’ht n 3:25 Dateline New Mexico/
Classical Classical Classical Classical Classical Music Out America Ski Report
Music Out Music Out Music Out Music Out Music Out of the Night 5:30 Regional News
of the Night | of the Night | of the Night | of the Night | of the Night | until 5:00 a.m. Classical 6:57 StarDate/Weather
until 5:00 a.m. | until 5:00 a.m.| until 5:00 a.m. | until 5:00 a.m.| until 5:00 a.m.| When People’s Music Out 9:00 Weather/News
nggi?]aSCy u?]iitlggol\(l)lgh;q 12:00/ 3:00 a.m. Weather/News
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1 BusiNEss FRIENDS [

Taylor Water Well Service
Waser Well Drifling
. Pump Sales & Service

CIImTyIar Car|5bad NM

A Prairie Home Companion, FM

Wait, Wait...Don't Tell Me, FM
Radio Lab, FM

(14
Refining Company
Artesia, NM
Music & News, FM

Featherstione
Develspment
L prnribssm

Roswell, NM
Nature,
Nightly Business Report,
Star Gazers

CJs

Pharmacy... At your Service
Portales, NM
Fitness Minute,

Classical Guitar Alive, FM
Mt. Stage, FM

"% Marrill Lynch
"

Roswell Branch Office
Tel: 575.622.1642

Market to Market

pntonline.com

H.‘rH TRIRLIME

Portales, NM
Austin City Limits

= erslimnme
‘ . b 7 James Polk Stone P L AT E _,ﬂ.' LJ *I;':'I R
il S, ) :
vicca @ - at PR Community Bank E: i gt i
[ T w 1 OSW! ) i

ot -\.:__ 1;}1 o T i Classic Gospel Clovis, Eunice, Hagerman, ) . . Roswell, NM
s ovis Community College - Hobbs, Portales, Roswell Evening News/Public Affairs ) .
Portalas NM Cultural Art Series Powrps N eee BBC World News Morning Edition, FM

Nova Primetime Programming, TV rian Elhama ey Austin City Limits News 3 New Mexico Jazz Programming, FM
New Mexico

Humanities Council

Albuquerque, NM
(505) 277-3217
www.nmhum.org
Morning Edition, FM
Weekend Edition, FM

Nuthhors

Telephone Book

Evening News/Public Affairs
Programming
News 3 New Mexico

Portales, NM
Austin City Limits

FEC_J m

A Touchstone Ener gy Cooper ative =™ *

Farmers’ Electric Cooperative,
Inc. of New Mexico
Clovis, NM

Ask This Old House

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

Roswell Jazz Festival
Roswell, NM

Piano Jazz, FM
Jazz Programming, FM

A

L
Clovisand Portales
Wait, Wait...Don't Tell Me, FM

%ﬁigh’cbunﬁfﬁgéhiy, Ine.
Ruidoso, NM

Morning Edition, FM

35

SECURITY STATE BANK

Farwell, TX

Antiques Roadshow

Living Desert Zoo &
Gardens State Park
Open Every Day Except Christmas
Carlsbad, NM
']

-t'lﬁ

The bewmg Basket
Clovis, NM

Quilting Programs

R P

VALLEY MOWER CLINIC, INC

Clovis, NM

P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

CJs

Pharmacty,., At o Senvice
Portales, NM

Antiques Roadshow,
Healthy Body, Healthy Mind,

LINCOLN
Permian Ford-Lincoln-
Mercury, Inc.
Hobbs, NM
Weekend ATC, FM

FORD
MERCURY|

—

Albuguerque, NM Las Cruces, NM Clovis, NM Electric Cooperative please call toll-free Dexter and Roswell, NM
Antiques Roadshow, Portales, NM (888) 367-5369. .Ask for
Masterpiece America’'s Heartland This Old House Antiques Roadshow Rena for TV, Amie for FM America’s Heartland

B n .
n ity iy Report from Santa Fe, All Things Considered, FM
Austin City Limits,
Nature, PBS NewsHour Sportslook Car Talk, FM
Atwood, Malone, Penasco Valley t v Drwsaing Corpar;
Turner & Sabin Telecommunications
Attorneysat Law Roswell, NM
Roswell, NM !
With Good Reason, Car Talk, American Experience,
Deutsche Welle Festival, FM Mountain Stage Master piece,

All Things Considered, FM

FM

Nova, PBS NewsHour

NMDA

cnjonline.com

Chowis News Journal

S

T

Roosevelt County

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,

[
CHAVES COUNTY FARM
AND LIVESTOCK
BUREAU

When to watch from AtO Z Channd 3-1 — December 2016

American Woodshop — Wednesdays, 10:00 a.m.
America’s Heartland — Mondays, 4:00 p.m.; Fridays, 6:00 a.m.
America’s Test Kitchen — Wednesdays, 4:30 p.m.

Antiques Roadshow — Mondays, 8:00 p.m. (except 19th, 26th)/ 9:00 p.m.;

Tuesdays 6:00 a.m./ 7:00 a.m. (except 20th, 27th) /1:00 p.m./ 2:00 p.m.
(except 20th, 27th); Saturdays 6:00 p.m. (except 3rd)

Asian American Life — Fridays, 4:30 p.m.
Ask This Old House — Saturday, 10th, 12:00 noon/1:00 p.m.;
Saturdays, 11:30 a.m. and 1:00 p.m. (begins 17h)

Austin City Limits — Saturdays, 10:00 p.m;

Sundays, 11:00 p.m. (except 25th, at 11:30 p.m. on 18th)
Baking with Julia — Saturdays, 11:00 a.m. (begins 17th);
Saturdays, 10:30 a.m. (begins 24th);
Beauty of Oil Painting — Fridays, 10:30 a.m.
Body Electric — Monday/Wednesday/Friday, 11:00 a.m.

Charlie Rose — Monday-Friday, 10:00 p.m. (except 16th, 23rd, 30th))
Charlie Rose: The Week — Fridays, 7:30 p.m. (except 2nd);

Saturdays, 5:30 p.m.; Sundays, 11:30 a.m. (except 4th)

Tuesday/Thursday, 11:00 a.m.

Chef’s Life — Tuesdays, 12:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 2:30 p.m.
Classical Stretch — Monday-Friday, 5:00 a.m.;

Closer to Truth — Tuesdays, 10:00 a.m.

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack — Tuesdays, 4:00 p.m.
Creative Living — Thursday, 8th, 9:00 p.m.

Ellie’s Real Good Food — Mondays, 10:30 a.m. (begins 28th)
Expeditions with Patrick McMillan — Mondays, 4:30 p.m.
Feel Grand with Jane Seymour — Wednesdays, 12:00 noon

Mondays, 12:00 noon

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting — Thursdays, 9:00 a.m.

Frontline — Tuesdays, 12:00 midnight; Fridays, 9:00 p.m. (except 2nd)
Globe Trekker — Fridays, 9:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
Great British Baking Show — Sundays, 3:00 p.m. (except 4th);

Healthy Body, Healthy Mind — Tuesdays, 9:00 a.m.

Healthy Minds with Dr. Jeffrey Borenstein — Fridays, 4:00 p.m.
History Detectives — Saturdays, 4:00 p.m.
Infinity Hall Live — Fridays, 12:00 noon (except 23rd)
In Julia’s Kitchen with Master Chefs —

Saturdays, 10:30 a.m. (ends 17th)/11:00 a.m. (10th only)

— Thursdays, 10:00 a.m.

Friday, 30th, 12:00 midnight

Tuesdays, 12:00 noon

Mind of a Chef — Sundays, 2:30 p.m. (except 4th);

Motorweek — Saturdays, 1:30 p.m.
Nature — Wednesdays, 9:00 p.m.; Thursdays, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.;

Saturdays, 12:00 midnight

In the Americas with David Yetman — Wednesdays, 9:30 a.m.
Joseph Rosendo’s Travelscope — Fridays, 6:30 a.m.

Joy of Painting — Fridays, 10:00 a.m.
Knit and Crochet Now!
Lidia’s Kitchen — Wednesdays, 4:00 p.m.
Live from the Dennison Lodge — Fridays, 1:00 p.m.
Market to Market — Sundays, 1:30 p.m.
Martha Bakes — Saturdays, 3:30 p.m.
Martha Stewart’s Cooking School —
Masterpiece “Sherlock: The Abominable Bride” —

Saturdays, 3:00 p.m.
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Continued from page 18

New Orleans Cooking with Kevin Belton — Mondays, 9:30 a.m.

New Mexico True TV — Sundays, 5:00 p.m. (except 25th)

Nightly Business Report — Monday-Friday, 5:30 p.m.

Nova — Thursdays, 12:00 noon; Fridays, 8:00 p.m. (except 2nd);
Saturdays, 11:00 p.m.; Sundays, 4:00 p.m. (4:30 p.m. on 4th)

P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table — Mondays, 10:00 a.m.

Pati’s Mexican Table — Mondays, 9:00 a.m.

PBS Newshour — Monday-Friday, 6:00 p.m.

PBS Newshour: Weekend — Saturdays, 5:00 p.m.

Quilt in a Day — Thursdays, 9:30 a.m.

Red Green Show — Thursdays, 8:00 p.m. (8th and 29th only)

Religion & Ethics Newsweekly — Sundays, 12:30 p.m. (except 4th);
Tuesdays, 10:30 a.m.

Report from Santa Fe — Sundays, 5:30 p.m. (except 4th)

Rick Steves’ Europe — Wednesdays, 12:30 p.m.

Scully/World Show — Sundays, 1:00 p.m. (except 4th)

Second Opinion — Tuesdays, 9:30 a.m.

Sew It All — Thursdays, 10:30 a.m.

Sit and Be Fit — Monday/Wednesday/Friday, 11:30 a.m.

Song of the Mountains — Thursdays, 7:00 p.m. (except 1st, 22nd);
Fridays, 7:00 a.m. (except 23rd)

Songs at the Center — Thursdays, 4:00 p.m.

Stand Up Empire — Thursday, 8th, 8:30 p.m.

Start Up — Wednesdays, 9:00 a.m.

Sun Studio Sessions — Thursdays, 4:30 p.m.

Tavis Smiley — Monday-Friday, 5:00 p.m./11:00 p.m./11:30 p.m.

This Old House — Saturdays,12:30 p.m. (3rd, 10th);
12:00 p.m/12:30 p.m. (begins 17th)

This Old House Hour — Thursdays, 12:00 midnight;
Fridays, 8:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.

To the Contrary — Sundays, 12:00 noon (except 4th)

Victory Garden’s Ediblefeast — Saturday, 10th, 11:30 a.m. (end)

Wai Lana Yoga — Monday-Friday, 5:30 a.m.; Tuesday/Thursday, 11:30 a.m.

Washington Week — Fridays, 7:00 p.m. (except 2nd)

Well Read — Sundays, 2:00 p.m. (except 4th); Tuesdays, 4:30 p.m.

Woodwright's Shop — Wednesdays, 10:30 a.m.; Saturdays, 2:00 p.m.

You Should Know — Thursday, 8th, 9:30 p.m.

3-1 December Specials

ACL Hall of Fame New Year’s Eve — Saturday, 31st, 10:00 p.m.
American Masters “Eero Saarinen” — Tuesday, 27th, 8:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 28th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
Ancient Roads from Christ to Constantine (6 Pts.) —
Sundays, 6:00 p.m., 7:00 p.m. (begins 11th);

Mondays, 7:00 a.m., 8:00 a.m./2:00 p.m., 3:00 p.m. (begins 12th)

André Rieu: Waltzing Forever — Thursday, 1st, 7:00 p.m.
Anne of Green Gables — Sunday, 4th, 12:00 midnight;
Monday, 5th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
Brainfit: 50 Ways to Grow Your Brain — Friday, 2nd, 7:00 p.m.
Call the Midwife Holiday Special — Sunday, 25th, 11:30 p.m.;
Saturday, 31st, 7:00 p.m.
Catholicism: The Pivotal Players (2 Pts.) —
Wednesday, 14th, 7:00 p.m./8:00 p.m.
Thursday, 15th, 6:00 a.m.,/7:00 a.m. & 1:00 p.m./2:00 p.m.
Central Park Five — Thursday, 15th, 8:00 p.m.
Chef’s Life Holiday Special — Saturday, 24th, 9:00 p.m.
Childsplay: A Story of Fiddlers, Fiddles and a Fiddle Maker —
Saturday, 17th, 9:00 p.m.
Christmas at Belmont — Tuesday, 13th, 7:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 14th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.

Christmas Carol: Theater of the Mind — Wednesday, 21st, 8:00 p.m.;

Thursday, 22nd, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
Christmas Carol: The Concert — Saturday, 10th, 8:00 p.m.
Christmas on the Danube — Sunday, 25th, 8:30 p.m.;
Monday, 26th, 6:30 a.m./1:30 p.m.
Christmastime in New Orleans — Saturday, 3rd, 6:00 p.m.;
Monday, 5th, 8:30 a.m./3:30 p.m.; Saturday, 10th, 9:30 p.m.
Christmas with the Mormon Tabernacle Choir —
Tuesday, 20th, 7:00 p.m.; Wednesday, 21st, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
Civil War Songs and Stories — Tuesday, 6th, 7:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 7th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.

Dr. Ruth’s Revving Up Your Romance — Saturday, 3rd, 11:00 a.m.
Egypt’s Treasure Guardians — Wednesday, 28th, 8:00 p.m./12:00 mid.;
Thursday, 29th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
Emin: Live from Russia with David Foster — Sunday, 4th, 8:30 p.m.
European Christmas Markets — Sunday, 25th, 8:00 p.m.;
Monday, 26th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
Every Word Has Power: The Poetry of Rabbi Abraham Joshua Heschel
— Tuesday, 27th, 7:00 p.m.; Wednesday, 28th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
First You Dream: The Music of Kander & Ebb — Friday, 9th, 12:00 mid.;
Saturday, 10th, 7:00 p.m.
Forever Painless with Miranda Esmonde-White — Sunday, 4th, 2:00 p.m.
From the Wings: The Live Art Story — Saturday, 2nd, 12:00 midnight
Gettysburg Story — Tuesday, 6th, 8:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 7th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
Great Moments from Soundbreaking — Friday, 2nd, 8:30 p.m.
Great Performances —
“The Hollow Crown: Henry VI, Part I” — Sunday, 11th, 9:00 p.m.
“The Hollow Crown: Henry VI, Part II” — Sunday, 18th, 9:00 p.m.
“The Hollow Crown: Richard III” — Sunday, 25th, 9:00 p.m.
“Shakespeare Live!” — Friday, 23rd, 12:00 midnight;
Saturday, 24th, 7:00 p.m.
Greeks (3 Pts.) — Tuesdays, 9:00 p.m. (begins 6th);
Wednesdays, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m. (begins 7th
Happy Holidays with The Boston Pops — Wednesday, 21st, 7:00 p.m.;
Thursday, 22nd, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
Healing Mind with Dr. Martin Rossman — Sunday, 4th, 11:00 a.m.
Heirloom Meals Christmas — Tuesday, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
Hitmakers — Monday, 12th, 7:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 13th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
Holiday Handbells: The Raleigh Ringers — Friday, 23rd, 12:00 noon
Independent Lens “Meet the Patels” — Thursday, 29th, 9:30 p.m.
John Portman Visits Fallingwater — Thursday, 1st, 7:30 a.m./2:30 p.m.
Jordan Smith ‘Tis The Season — Monday, 19th, 7:00 p.m.;
Tuesday, 20th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
Joshua Bell’s Seasons of Cuba — Friday, 16th, 12:00 midnight;
Saturday, 17th, 7:00 p.m.
Kitchenistas in National City — Sunday, 4th, 3:30 p.m.
Last Waltz — Saturday, 3rd, 7:00 p.m.
Lidia Celebrates America: Holiday for Heroes — Saturday, 17th, 8:00 p.m.
Live from Lincoln Center: New York Philharmonic New Year’s Eve —
Saturday, 31st, 8:30 p.m.
Manners of Downton Abbey — Sunday, 11th, 8:00 p.m./12:00 midnight;
Monday, 12th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
Moneytrack: Money for Life — Sunday, 4th, 5:30 p.m.
More Manners of Downton Abbey — Sunday, 18th, 8:00 p.m.; Monday,
19th, 12:30 a.m., 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
National Park Symphony: The Mighty Five — Sunday, 4th, 7:00 p.m.
Pearl Harbor: Into the Arizona — Wednesday, 7th, 8:00 p.m.;
Thursday, 8th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
Pearl Harbor: USS Oklahoma — The Final Story —
Wednesday, 7th, 7:00 p.m.; Thursday, 8th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
Real McCoy — Monday, 5th, 7:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 6th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
Remember Pearl Harbor — Thursday, 1st, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 7th, 12:00 midnight
Rick Steves’ Festive Europe — Sunday, 4th, 8:00 p.m.
Rick Steves’ Guide to Cuba — Sunday, 4th, 12:30 p.m.
Rick Steves’ Special “The Holy Land” — Tuesday, 20th, 8:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 21st, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
Rocktopia Live in Budapest: A Classical Revolution —
Thursday, 1st, 8:30 p.m.
Secrets of Althorp: The Spencers — Sunday, 4th, 10:00 p.m.;
Monday, 5th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
Secrets of the Dead “Van Gogh’s Ear” — Monday, 19th, 8:00 p.m.
Sinking of an Aircraft Carrier — Wednesday, 28th, 7:00 p.m.;
Thursday, 29th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
Southern Celtic Christmas Concert — Thursday, 22nd, 7:00 p.m.;
Friday, 23rd, 7:00 a.m.
Storm of the Century: The Blizzard of '49 — Tuesday, 27th, 21:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 28th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
TV Family — Monday, 26th, 8:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 27th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
White House: Inside Story — Thursday, 22nd, 8:00 p.m.
Wing and a Prayer — Monday, 26th, 7:00 p.m.;
Tuesday, 27th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
World Without Cancer — Saturday, 3rd, 9:30 a.m.
Xmas Without China — Tuesday, 13th, 8:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 14th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
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